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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank List

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2020 has revealed that there are 2
LUST sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     MUSIC EXPRESS   149 WILLIAM HILTON P  D13 / 6 31
No Action Required: 01/14/2005
Substance: PETRO
Facility Id: 16748

     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY   148 WILLIAM HILTON P  D15 / 6 33
No Action Required: 02/05/1999
Substance: PETRO
Facility Id: 17505

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/12/2020 has revealed that there are 3 UST
sites within the requested target property.
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Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     DAVIS LANDSCAPE INC   25 SQUIRE POPE RD  C7 / 6 28
Facility Id: 00914
Status: Abandoned

     MUSIC EXPRESS   149 WILLIAM HILTON P  D13 / 6 31
Facility Id: 16748
Status: Abandoned

     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY   148 WILLIAM HILTON P  D15 / 6 33
Facility Id: 17505
Status: Abandoned

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

SPILLS: Spills Database List

A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/27/2019 has revealed that there is 1
SPILLS site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     FUEL SPILL   1630 FORDING ISLAND  1 / 5 26
Incident Name: 200501473
Incident ID number: 13358231

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2019 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     TOP SHELF AUTO BODY   10 WILD HORSE RD.  E22 / 7 37
EPA ID:: SCD982130239

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/22/2019 has revealed that there are 8
FINDS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     DAVIS LANDSCAPE   PO BOX 21305  A2 / 6 26
Registry ID:: 110006180024

     BENNIES MHP   67 SQUIRE POPE RD  A3 / 6 27
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Registry ID:: 110017076750

     DAVIS LANDSCAPE INCO   25 SQUIRE POPE ROAD  C6 / 6 28
Registry ID:: 110017095542

     MUSIC EXPRESS   149 WILLIAM HILTON P  D12 / 6 30
Registry ID:: 110017201446

     CROSS ISLAND MEDICAL   157 WILLIAM HILTON P  14 / 7 32
Registry ID:: 110017091868

     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY   148 WILLIAM HILTON P  D19 / 6 35
Registry ID:: 110016974005

     HEALTHSAFE ENVIRONME   10 WILD HORSE RD #8  E20 / 7 36
Registry ID:: 110023162744

     TOP SHELF AUTO BODY   10 WILD HORSE RD  E21 / 7 36
Registry ID:: 110002314246

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/05/2020 has revealed that there is 1 ECHO
site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     TOP SHELF AUTO BODY   10 WILD HORSE RD  E21 / 7 36
Registry ID: 110002314246

ASBESTOS: ASBESTOS

A review of the ASBESTOS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/13/2020 has revealed that there are 2
ASBESTOS sites within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     OFFICE/WAREHOUSE   10 INDIAN PIPE LN  B4 / 6 27
     BURNED DOWN HOUSE   10 INDIAN PIPE LN  B5 / 6 28

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT AL   12 SQUIRE POPE RD  B8 / 6 29



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6058092.8s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

A review of the RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 RGA LUST sites
within the requested target property.

Site Address Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     SPEEDWAY #104   104 HWY 278  9 / 6 29
     MUSIC EXPRESS   149 WILLIAM HILTON P  D10 / 6 30
     MUSIC EXPRESS   149 WILLIAM HILTON P  D11 / 6 30
     GWEN’S BEAUTY SUPPLY   148 WILLIAM HILTON P  D16 / 6 34
     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY   148 WILLIAM HILTON P  D17 / 6 35
     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY   148 WILLIAM HILTON P  D18 / 6 35

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank List

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2020 has revealed that there are 6
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CIRCLE K 2705385   1565 FORDING ISLAND  0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) F25 / 4 39
No Action Required: 01/07/2014
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 17140

     CIRCLE K 2720430   1610 FORDING ISLAND SW 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) G27 / 5 42
No Action Required: 05/01/2007
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 00991

     PARKERS 53   165 WILLIAM HILTON P NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) E28 / 7 44
No Action Required: 01/18/2007
Substance: PETRO
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Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 11733

     PANTRY 917   1553 FORDING ISLAND WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) H31 / 4 50
No Action Required: 12/13/2007
No Action Required: 11/06/2008
Substance: PETRO
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 10815

     HILTON HEAD SECTION   6 HUMANE WAY SW 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 32 / 7 54
No Action Required: 03/03/2005
Substance: PETRO
Facility Id: 01055

     BENNY HUDSON SEAFOOD   175 SQUIRE POPE RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) 35 / 6 59
No Action Required: 08/21/2018
Substance: PETROL
Facility Id: 15328

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/12/2020 has revealed that there are 7 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CIRCLE K 2705385   1565 FORDING ISLAND  0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) F25 / 4 39
Facility Id: 17140
Status: Currently in Use

     CIRCLE K 2720430   1610 FORDING ISLAND SW 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) G27 / 5 42
Facility Id: 00991
Status: Currently in Use

     PARKERS 53   165 WILLIAM HILTON P NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) E28 / 7 44
Facility Id: 11733
Status: Currently in Use
Status: Abandoned

     PANTRY 917   1553 FORDING ISLAND WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) H31 / 4 50
Facility Id: 10815
Status: Abandoned

     HILTON HEAD SECTION   6 HUMANE WAY SW 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 32 / 7 54
Facility Id: 01055
Status: Abandoned

     HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD   139 SQUIRE POPE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) I33 / 6 58
Facility Id: 00934

     HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD   139 SQUIRE POPE RD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) I34 / 6 58
Facility Id: 16943
Status: Abandoned
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RCR: Registry of Conditional Remedies

A review of the RCR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/07/2020 has revealed that there are 5 RCR
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CIRCLE K 2705385   1565 FORDING ISLAND  0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) F24 / 4 38
     CIRCLE K 2720430   1610 FORDING ISLAND SW 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) G26 / 5 41
     PARKERS 53   165 WILLIAM HILTON P NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) E28 / 7 44
     PANTRY 917   1553 FORDING ISLAND WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) H29 / 4 48
     HILTON HEAD SECTION   6 HUMANE WAY SW 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 32 / 7 54

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

GWCI: Groundwater Contamination Inventory

A review of the GWCI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/01/2008 has revealed that there are 4
GWCI sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CIRCLE K 2705385   1565 FORDING ISLAND  0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) F24 / 4 38
Solid Waste Permit #: 17140

     PARKERS 53   165 WILLIAM HILTON P NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) E28 / 7 44
Solid Waste Permit #: 11733

     PANTRY 917   1553 FORDING ISLAND WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) H29 / 4 48
Solid Waste Permit #: 10815

     HILTON HEAD SECTION   6 HUMANE WAY SW 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 32 / 7 54
Solid Waste Permit #: 01055

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA   1565 FORDING ISLAND  0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) F23 / 4 38
     PANTRY INC   1553 FORDING ISLAND WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.027 mi.) H30 / 4 50
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35 / 6 BENNY HUDSON SEAFOOD 175 SQUIRE POPE RD LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 1701    0.322    North

I34 / 6 HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD 139 SQUIRE POPE RD UST, Financial Assurance 1138    0.216    North

I33 / 6 HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD 139 SQUIRE POPE RD UST 1138    0.216    North

32 / 7 HILTON HEAD SECTION 6 HUMANE WAY LUST, UST, RCR, Financial Assurance, GWC... 465     0.088    SW

H31 / 4 PANTRY 917 1553 FORDING ISLAND LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 143     0.027    WNW

H30 / 4 PANTRY INC 1553 FORDING ISLAND EDR Hist Auto 143     0.027    WNW

H29 / 4 PANTRY 917 1553 FORDING ISLAND RCR, GWCI 143     0.027    WNW

E28 / 7 PARKERS 53 165 WILLIAM HILTON P LUST, UST, RCR, Financial Assurance, GWC... 53      0.010    NNE

G27 / 5 CIRCLE K 2720430 1610 FORDING ISLAND LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 51      0.010    SW

G26 / 5 CIRCLE K 2720430 1610 FORDING ISLAND RCR 51      0.010    SW

F25 / 4 CIRCLE K 2705385 1565 FORDING ISLAND LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 5       0.001    

F24 / 4 CIRCLE K 2705385 1565 FORDING ISLAND RCR, GWCI 5       0.001    

F23 / 4 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA 1565 FORDING ISLAND EDR Hist Auto 5       0.001    

E22 / 7 TOP SHELF AUTO BODY 10 WILD HORSE RD. RCRA NonGen / NLR TP

E21 / 7 TOP SHELF AUTO BODY 10 WILD HORSE RD FINDS, ECHO TP

E20 / 7 HEALTHSAFE ENVIRONME 10 WILD HORSE RD #8 FINDS TP

D19 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P FINDS TP

D18 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D17 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D16 / 6 GWEN’S BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D15 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P LUST, UST TP

14 / 7 CROSS ISLAND MEDICAL 157 WILLIAM HILTON P FINDS TP

D13 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P LUST, UST TP

D12 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P FINDS TP

D11 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D10 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

9 / 6 SPEEDWAY #104 104 HWY 278 RGA LUST TP

B8 / 6 LAMS TLRS & EXPRT AL 12 SQUIRE POPE RD EDR Hist Cleaner TP

C7 / 6 DAVIS LANDSCAPE INC 25 SQUIRE POPE RD UST TP

C6 / 6 DAVIS LANDSCAPE INCO 25 SQUIRE POPE ROAD FINDS TP

B5 / 6 BURNED DOWN HOUSE 10 INDIAN PIPE LN ASBESTOS TP

B4 / 6 OFFICE/WAREHOUSE 10 INDIAN PIPE LN ASBESTOS TP

A3 / 6 BENNIES MHP 67 SQUIRE POPE RD FINDS TP

A2 / 6 DAVIS LANDSCAPE PO BOX 21305 FINDS TP

1 / 5 FUEL SPILL 1630 FORDING ISLAND SPILLS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    8  NR   NR      1      0    5 0.500          2LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

   10  NR   NR    NR      2    5 0.250          3UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    5  NR   NR      0      0    5 0.500RCR
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 80

Other Ascertainable Records

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250          1RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS

TC6058092.8s    Page 2



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    8  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          8FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          2ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    4  NR   NR      0      0    4 0.500GWCI
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MANIFEST

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    2  NR   NR    NR    NR    2 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125          1EDR Hist Cleaner
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    6  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          6RGA LUST

   49    0    0    1    2   21   25- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC6058092.8s    Page 4
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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H31 / 4 PANTRY 917 1553 FORDING ISLAND LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 143     0.027    WNW

H30 / 4 PANTRY INC 1553 FORDING ISLAND EDR Hist Auto 143     0.027    WNW

H29 / 4 PANTRY 917 1553 FORDING ISLAND RCR, GWCI 143     0.027    WNW

F25 / 4 CIRCLE K 2705385 1565 FORDING ISLAND LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 5       0.001    

F24 / 4 CIRCLE K 2705385 1565 FORDING ISLAND RCR, GWCI 5       0.001    

F23 / 4 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA 1565 FORDING ISLAND EDR Hist Auto 5       0.001    

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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G27 / 5 CIRCLE K 2720430 1610 FORDING ISLAND LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 51      0.010    SW

G26 / 5 CIRCLE K 2720430 1610 FORDING ISLAND RCR 51      0.010    SW

1 / 5 FUEL SPILL 1630 FORDING ISLAND SPILLS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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35 / 6 BENNY HUDSON SEAFOOD 175 SQUIRE POPE RD LUST, UST, Financial Assurance 1701    0.322    North

I34 / 6 HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD 139 SQUIRE POPE RD UST, Financial Assurance 1138    0.216    North

I33 / 6 HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD 139 SQUIRE POPE RD UST 1138    0.216    North

D19 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P FINDS TP

D18 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D17 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D16 / 6 GWEN’S BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D15 / 6 GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 148 WILLIAM HILTON P LUST, UST TP

D13 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P LUST, UST TP

D12 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P FINDS TP

D11 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

D10 / 6 MUSIC EXPRESS 149 WILLIAM HILTON P RGA LUST TP

9 / 6 SPEEDWAY #104 104 HWY 278 RGA LUST TP

B8 / 6 LAMS TLRS & EXPRT AL 12 SQUIRE POPE RD EDR Hist Cleaner TP

C7 / 6 DAVIS LANDSCAPE INC 25 SQUIRE POPE RD UST TP

C6 / 6 DAVIS LANDSCAPE INCO 25 SQUIRE POPE ROAD FINDS TP

B5 / 6 BURNED DOWN HOUSE 10 INDIAN PIPE LN ASBESTOS TP

B4 / 6 OFFICE/WAREHOUSE 10 INDIAN PIPE LN ASBESTOS TP

A3 / 6 BENNIES MHP 67 SQUIRE POPE RD FINDS TP

A2 / 6 DAVIS LANDSCAPE PO BOX 21305 FINDS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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32 / 7 HILTON HEAD SECTION 6 HUMANE WAY LUST, UST, RCR, Financial Assurance, GWC... 465     0.088    SW

E28 / 7 PARKERS 53 165 WILLIAM HILTON P LUST, UST, RCR, Financial Assurance, GWC... 53      0.010    NNE

E22 / 7 TOP SHELF AUTO BODY 10 WILD HORSE RD. RCRA NonGen / NLR TP

E21 / 7 TOP SHELF AUTO BODY 10 WILD HORSE RD FINDS, ECHO TP

E20 / 7 HEALTHSAFE ENVIRONME 10 WILD HORSE RD #8 FINDS TP

14 / 7 CROSS ISLAND MEDICAL 157 WILLIAM HILTON P FINDS TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 9

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 10

Target Property:
SCDOT US 278 CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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A2 FINDSDAVIS LANDSCAPE 1008010115
Target PO BOX 21305    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  29925

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

FINDS:
          110006180024Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110006180024

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality

1 SPILLSFUEL SPILL S106966854
Target 1630 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A
Property BEAUFORT (County), SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
5

SPILL:
               FUEL SPILLName:
               1630 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               SCCity,State,Zip:
               13358231Incident ID number:
               200501473Incident Name:
               Not reportedDistrict Logged In:
               04/25/2005Date DHEC notified:
               0609DHEC notification:
               04/25/2005Observed date:
               1000observed Time:
               04/25/2005Spill Date:
               Not reportedSpill Time:
               Not reportedDuration:
               04/26/2005Created Date:
               05/06/2005Updated Date:
               Beaufort EQC OfficeDistrict Name:
               HARRIS TEETER STORE PARK PLAZAPRP Last Name:
               Not reportedPRP First Name:
               OilIncident substance type:
               ROBERT DUNCANReceived by Name:
               AMANDA FLAKERevieved by Name:
               YTransportation:
               NoSurface water affected:
               Not reportedLead Investigator Name:
               NoCCBEP:
               Not reportedWater body:
               Not reportedCaller Last Name:
               Not reportedCaller name:
               Not reportedCaller phone number:
               Not reportedCaller extension:
               Not reportedCaller organization:
DIESELSubstance:
40Quantity:
GallonsUnits:
Not reportedRecovered:
Not reportedRecovered Units:
Not reportedComments:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC6058092.8s  Page 27

B4 ASBESTOSOFFICE/WAREHOUSE S119111347
Target 10 INDIAN PIPE LN    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 1 of 3 in cluster B

ASBESTOS:
                                        OFFICE/WAREHOUSEName:
                                        10 INDIAN PIPE LNAddress:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                                        N1505205Permit No:
                                        Active/OperatingActivity:
                                        843-338-9058Bus Phone:
                                        GNN ENTERPRISECo Name:
                                        Beaufort EQC OfficeDistrict:
                                        AIR-Asbestos DemolitionPermit Type:
                                        Not reportedSub Type:
                                        Not reportedLocal Facility:
                                        ApprovedDisposition:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        Not reportedGlove:
                                        Not reportedFri:
                                        Not reportedOther:

A3 FINDSBENNIES MHP 1007236219
Target 67 SQUIRE POPE RD    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  29925

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

FINDS:
          110017076750Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110017076750

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality
improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

DAVIS LANDSCAPE  (Continued) 1008010115

improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yH4yly5BH9h2EsyG9l729DF5LUBPd3Iw95dh9r2gEEyUso96wqGxX9GI3wW7dk2zU8NgDO5FK25HNLkXUyI7KdPFrdeP4ZEy5bH.P2HBy8Vl7b80I5CdBhd2NW9YkhoS7jHERRskM3jaG639H.49h7.i2Cg4OlDN0Fx32o0LtUUgm4myygEHyM3zhyEOlh92Ub5mdB7g8IH9E9hY72qwEc7sqa7YTGiJ9nUATd76I20W2HhDDdFFyB8DLjlUSm4vUPLEdDX1EVITJw.0ADB503dibuE49XCrxJ4qxyIjHWO3PHyK4lGB2kb5dbBBG3Lz9J8hHa2ryEoTsGr2KbGjm9h79p570N2xl4CODgtFdL5pnLCzUYs8tlPwqdT.4ScIwzw2A3hY5yVdExB.x9Vqr3A2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yH4yly5BH9h2EsyG9l729DF5LUBPd3Iw95dh9r2gEEyUso96wqGxX9GI3wW7dk2zU8NgDO5FK25HNLkXUyI7KdPFrdeP4ZEy5bH.P2HBy8Vl7b80I5CdBhd2NW9YkhoS7jHERRskM3jaG639H.49h7.i2Cg4OlDN0Fx32o0LtUUgm4myygEHyM3zhyEOlh92Ub5mdB7g8IH9E9hY72qwEc7sqa7YTGiJ9nUATd76I20W2HhDDdFFyB8DLjlUSm4vUPLEdDX1EVITJw.0ADB503dibuE49XCrxJ4qxyIjHWO3PHyK4lGB2kb5dbBBG3Lz9J8hHa2ryEoTsGr2KbGjm9h79p570N2xl4CODgtFdL5pnLCzUYs8tlPwqdT.4ScIwzw2A3hY5yVdExB.x9Vqr3A2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yH4yly5BH9h2EsyG9l729DF5LUBPd3Iw95dh9r2gEEyUso96wqGxX9GI3wW7dk2zU8NgDO5FK25HNLkXUyI7KdPFrdeP4ZEy5bH.P2HBy8Vl7b80I5CdBhd2NW9YkhoS7jHERRskM3jaG639H.49h7.i2Cg4OlDN0Fx32o0LtUUgm4myygEHyM3zhyEOlh92Ub5mdB7g8IH9E9hY72qwEc7sqa7YTGiJ9nUATd76I20W2HhDDdFFyB8DLjlUSm4vUPLEdDX1EVITJw.0ADB503dibuE49XCrxJ4qxyIjHWO3PHyK4lGB2kb5dbBBG3Lz9J8hHa2ryEoTsGr2KbGjm9h7Ap570N2xl2CODgtFdL3pnLCzUYs2tlPwqdT.3ScIwzw2A3hY5yVdEx7.x9Vqr3A2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yH4yly5BH9h2EsyG9l729DF5LUBPd3Iw95dh9r2gEEyUso96wqGxX9GI3wW7dk2zU8NgDO5FK25HNLkXUyI7KdPFrdeP4ZEy5bH.P2HBy8Vl7b80I5CdBhd2NW9YkhoS7jHERRskM3jaG639H.49h7.i2Cg4OlDN0Fx32o0LtUUgm4myygEHyM3zhyEOlh92Ub5mdB7g8IH9E9hY72qwEc7sqa7YTGiJ9nUATd76I20W2HhDDdFFyB8DLjlUSm4vUPLEdDX1EVITJw.0ADB503dibuE49XCrxJ4qxyIjHWO3PHyK4lGB2kb5dbBBG3Lz9J8hHa2ryEoTsGr2KbGjm9h7Ap570N2xl2CODgtFdL3pnLCzUYs2tlPwqdT.3ScIwzw2A3hY5yVdEx7.x9Vqr3A2
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C7 USTDAVIS LANDSCAPE INC U004019709
Target 25 SQUIRE POPE RD    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 2 of 2 in cluster C

UST:
               DAVIS LANDSCAPE INCName:
               25 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               00914Facility ID:
               N 00914Permit:

C6 FINDSDAVIS LANDSCAPE INCORPORATED 1007238025
Target 25 SQUIRE POPE ROAD    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 1 of 2 in cluster C

FINDS:
          110017095542Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110017095542

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality
improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

B5 ASBESTOSBURNED DOWN HOUSE S119112444
Target 10 INDIAN PIPE LN    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 2 of 3 in cluster B

ASBESTOS:
                                        BURNED DOWN HOUSEName:
                                        10 INDIAN PIPE LNAddress:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                                        N1603417Permit No:
                                        Active/OperatingActivity:
                                        843-681-7207Bus Phone:
                                        TROPICAL TRASHCo Name:
                                        Beaufort EQC OfficeDistrict:
                                        AIR-Asbestos DemolitionPermit Type:
                                        Not reportedSub Type:
                                        Not reportedLocal Facility:
                                        ApprovedDisposition:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        Not reportedGlove:
                                        Not reportedFri:
                                        Not reportedOther:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yH4yly5BH9h2EsyG9l729DF5LUBPd3Iw95dh9r2gEEyUso96wqGxX9GI3wW7dk2zU8NgDO5FK25HNLkXUyI7KdPFrdeP4ZEy5bH.P2HBy8Vl7b80I5CdBhd2NW9YkhoS7jHERRskM3jaG639H.49h7.i2Cg4OlDN0Fx32o0LtUUgm4myygEHyM3zhyEOlh92Ub5mdB7g8IH9E9hY72qwEc7sqa7YTGiJ9nUATd76I20W2HhDDdFFyB8DLjlUSm4vUPLEdDX1EVITJw.0ADB503dibuE49XCrxJ4qxyIjHWO3PHyK4lGB2kb5dbBBG3Lz9J8hHa2ryEoTsGr2KbGjm9h79p570N2xl4CODgtFdL5pnLCzUYsAtlPwqdT.2ScIwzw2A4hY5yVdEx7.x9Vqr3A2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yH4yly5BH9h2EsyG9l729DF5LUBPd3Iw95dh9r2gEEyUso96wqGxX9GI3wW7dk2zU8NgDO5FK25HNLkXUyI7KdPFrdeP4ZEy5bH.P2HBy8Vl7b80I5CdBhd2NW9YkhoS7jHERRskM3jaG639H.49h7.i2Cg4OlDN0Fx32o0LtUUgm4myygEHyM3zhyEOlh92Ub5mdB7g8IH9E9hY72qwEc7sqa7YTGiJ9nUATd76I20W2HhDDdFFyB8DLjlUSm4vUPLEdDX1EVITJw.0ADB503dibuE49XCrxJ4qxyIjHWO3PHyK4lGB2kb5dbBBG3Lz9J8hHa2ryEoTsGr2KbGjm9h79p570N2xl4CODgtFdL5pnLCzUYsAtlPwqdT.2ScIwzw2A4hY5yVdEx7.x9Vqr3A2
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9 RGA LUSTSPEEDWAY #104 S114821712
Target 104 HWY 278    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD IS, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

RGA LUST:
1997     SPEEDWAY #104     104 HWY 278

B8 EDR Hist CleanerLAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION 1020024022
Target 12 SQUIRE POPE RD    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 3 of 3 in cluster B

EDR Hist Cleaner

                                                            Type:Year:    Name:
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2000     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2001     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2002     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2003     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2004     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2005     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2006     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATIONS
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2007     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2008     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2009     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2010     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2011     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2012     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2013     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION
                                                            Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs2014     LAMS TLRS & EXPRT ALTERATION

DAVIS LANDSCAPE INC  (Continued) U004019709

               DAVIS LANDSCAPE INCOwner:
               2340 PAXTON CHURCH RDOwner Address:
               HARRISBURG PA 17110Owner City, st, zip:
               717-545-4235Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               5Calcage:

               DAVIS LANDSCAPE INCName:
               25 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               5Calcage:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D12 FINDSMUSIC EXPRESS 1007248211
Target 149 WILLIAM HILTON PARKWAY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 3 of 9 in cluster D

FINDS:
          110017201446Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110017201446

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality
improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

D11 RGA LUSTMUSIC EXPRESS S114816356
Target 149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 2 of 9 in cluster D

RGA LUST:
2003     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2002     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2000     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

D10 RGA LUSTMUSIC EXPRESS S114816358
Target 149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 1 of 9 in cluster D

RGA LUST:
2012     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2011     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2010     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2009     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2008     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2006     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2005     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2004     MUSIC EXPRESS     149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=262I6j1dIp8WjO2edT1Rpr5NWE2fOL7LeP42TN6yRS2T6K1mIT77jH1rdj6zpx2oWf3oON3we91aTZ2c6Q2nIF1DjO76dM1Apy6xWM9vOu1QeMAKTy3eRO08ra9.NHtYE22G6G2eIF1.jU2zdK1NpL13Wf8wOg3Pea56TK9QR53Erj2mNK2FEI1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=262I6j1dIp8WjO2edT1Rpr5NWE2fOL7LeP42TN6yRS2T6K1mIT77jH1rdj6zpx2oWf3oON3we91aTZ2c6Q2nIF1DjO76dM1Apy6xWM9vOu1QeMAKTy3eRO08ra9.NHtYE22G6G2eIF1.jU2zdK1NpL13Wf8wOg3Pea56TK9QR53Erj2mNK2FEI1
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D13 LUSTMUSIC EXPRESS U003523783
Target UST149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 4 of 9 in cluster D

LUST:
                         MUSIC EXPRESSName:
                         149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWYAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29City,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         16748Facility ID:
                         3Release Status Number:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONTank Owner Company Name:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         01/14/2005NFA Date:
                         COLUMBIATank Owner City:
                         07/29/1996Confirmed Date:
                         12/16/1991Release Date:
                         1792579EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         2BBSCRBCA Class Number:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         MUSIC EXPRESSLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         SURBERJDUser Name:
                         07/29/1996Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         UPrefix:
                         3Total Score:

LUST:
                         12/16/1991Release Date:
                         01/13/2005Cleanup Complete Date:
                         3Depth to Ground Water:
                         NGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         07/29/1996Confirmed date:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONRP Name:
                         PO BOX 191RP Address:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         SCRP State:
                         29202-0191RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         SURBER, JOHN DProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

                         12/16/1991Release Date:
                         01/13/2005Cleanup Complete Date:
                         3Depth to Ground Water:
                         NGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         07/29/1996Confirmed date:
                         SCDOTRP Name:
                         PO BOX 191RP Address:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         SCRP State:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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14 FINDSCROSS ISLAND MEDICAL 1007237662
Target 157 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29925

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
7

FINDS:
          110017091868Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110017091868

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality
improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

MUSIC EXPRESS  (Continued) U003523783

                         29202-0191RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         SURBER, JOHN DProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

UST:
               MUSIC EXPRESSName:
               149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               16748Facility ID:
               U 16748Permit:
               SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONOwner:
               PO BOX 191Owner Address:
               COLUMBIA SC 29202-0191Owner City, st, zip:
               803-786-0128Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

               MUSIC EXPRESSName:
               149 WILLIAM HILTON PKWYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               1000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=262I6j1dIp8WjO2edT1Rpr5NWE2fOL7LeP42TN6yRS2T6K1mIT77jH1rdj6zpx2oWf3oON3we91aTZ2c6Q2nIF1DjO76dM1Apy6xWM9vOu1QeMAKTy3eRO08ra9.NHtYE22G6G2eIF1.jU2zdK1NpL13Wf8wOg3Pea46TK8QR57Erj7mNK3FEI1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=262I6j1dIp8WjO2edT1Rpr5NWE2fOL7LeP42TN6yRS2T6K1mIT77jH1rdj6zpx2oWf3oON3we91aTZ2c6Q2nIF1DjO76dM1Apy6xWM9vOu1QeMAKTy3eRO08ra9.NHtYE22G6G2eIF1.jU2zdK1NpL13Wf8wOg3Pea46TK8QR57Erj7mNK3FEI1
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D15 LUSTGWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY U003522012
Target UST148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 5 of 9 in cluster D

LUST:
                         GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLYName:
                         148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWYAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29City,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         17505Facility ID:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONTank Owner Company Name:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         02/05/1999NFA Date:
                         COLUMBIATank Owner City:
                         11/12/1996Confirmed Date:
                         07/05/1996Release Date:
                         1795059EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         2BBSCRBCA Class Number:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLYLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         PADGETJPUser Name:
                         11/12/1996Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         NPrefix:
                         1Total Score:

LUST:
                         07/05/1996Release Date:
                         02/05/1999Cleanup Complete Date:
                         Not reportedDepth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         11/12/1996Confirmed date:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONRP Name:
                         PO BOX 191RP Address:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         SCRP State:
                         29202-0191RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         PADGETT, JOEL PProject Manager:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:

                         07/05/1996Release Date:
                         02/05/1999Cleanup Complete Date:
                         Not reportedDepth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         11/12/1996Confirmed date:
                         SCDOTRP Name:
                         PO BOX 191RP Address:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         SCRP State:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D16 RGA LUSTGWEN’S BEAUTY SUPPLY S114811937
Target 148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 6 of 9 in cluster D

RGA LUST:
1998     GWEN’S BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY  (Continued) U003522012

                         29202-0191RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         PADGETT, JOEL PProject Manager:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:

UST:
               GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLYName:
               148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               17505Facility ID:
               N 17505Permit:
               SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONOwner:
               PO BOX 191Owner Address:
               COLUMBIA SC 29202-0191Owner City, st, zip:
               803-786-0128Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

               GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLYName:
               148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D19 FINDSGWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY 1007226267
Target 148 WILLIAM HILTON PARKWAY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 9 of 9 in cluster D

FINDS:
          110016974005Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110016974005

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality
improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

D18 RGA LUSTGWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY S114811940
Target 148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 8 of 9 in cluster D

RGA LUST:
2012     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2011     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2010     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2009     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2008     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2006     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2005     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2004     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

D17 RGA LUSTGWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY S114811938
Target 148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

Site 7 of 9 in cluster D

RGA LUST:
2003     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2001     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

2000     GWENS BEAUTY SUPPLY     148 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4jK4XXj6sKBd2HYXz6XNK9yx6y8stp3e3B5ydMP2uVH0VY8V6QHzqN63u3EjNGsK0R8Q0ysmxeu5z0y6o8lN79gtZupYA4Wuj.xK3w2GOXrUX6f8hJ6hHsCj2JDBe7ds27mpHFbYrB37fz2A6Wa4OmNwqKeF4wAyIsxHZ2oDy.88fn4gWjc7KYw3NnXz3XgM2AY6B8sKr8.mBYHdhx29xHMVY4T7JnzDc65RAklNkLKso2nwyl2xClB2zy7g8Re4EPtEsppk1PkeSR3XaAFK5dKy8.uPQMRFPuS4K5j7mKTw3jgXvFXOJ2vR6gksyk3dEB.CdBf2F4HepY2w2HQzU960k9rtNDXKC44LEyiRx8R4JkyyI8aI8WztNUpWV4HYeFo3f38dt5sgyQW99bMmXP3R2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4jK4XXj6sKBd2HYXz6XNK9yx6y8stp3e3B5ydMP2uVH0VY8V6QHzqN63u3EjNGsK0R8Q0ysmxeu5z0y6o8lN79gtZupYA4Wuj.xK3w2GOXrUX6f8hJ6hHsCj2JDBe7ds27mpHFbYrB37fz2A6Wa4OmNwqKeF4wAyIsxHZ2oDy.88fn4gWjc7KYw3NnXz3XgM2AY6B8sKr8.mBYHdhx29xHMVY4T7JnzDc65RAklNkLKso2nwyl2xClB2zy7g8Re4EPtEsppk1PkeSR3XaAFK5dKy8.uPQMRFPuS4K5j7mKTw3jgXvFXOJ2vR6gksyk3dEB.CdBf2F4HepY2w2HQzU960k9rtNDXKC44LEyiRx8R4JkyyI8aI8WztNUpWV4HYeFo3f38dt5sgyQW99bMmXP3R2
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E21 FINDSTOP SHELF AUTO BODY 1016185486
Target ECHO10 WILD HORSE RD    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
7

Site 2 of 4 in cluster E

FINDS:
          110002314246Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110002314246

Environmental Interest/Information System:
SC-EFIS (South Carolina - Environmental Facility Information System)
integrates information on environmental facilities, permits,
violations, enforcement actions, and compliance activities needed to
support regulatory requirements and target environmental quality
improvements for the water, air, solid waste, and hazardous waste
program areas. The EFIS was developed by the state of South Carolina
and Maine joined their system in 2004.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
                                   1016185486Envid:
                                   110002314246Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002314246DFR URL:
                                   TOP SHELF AUTO BODYName:
                                   10 WILD HORSE RDAddress:
                                   HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:

E20 FINDSHEALTHSAFE ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS 1008893109
Target 10 WILD HORSE RD #8    N/A
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
7

Site 1 of 4 in cluster E

FINDS:
          110023162744Registry ID:
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          registry_id=110023162744

Environmental Interest/Information System:
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4jK4XXj6sKBd2HYXz6XNK9yx6y8stp3e3B5ydMP2uVH0VY8V6QHzqN63u3EjNGsK0R8Q0ysmxeu5z0y6o8lN79gtZupYA4Wuj.xK3w2GOXrUX6f8hJ6hHsCj2JDBe7ds27mpHFbYrB37fz2A6Wa4OmNwqKeF4wAyIsxHZ2oDy.88fn4gWjc7KYw3NnXz3XgM2AY6B8sKr8.mBYHdhx29xHMVY4T7JnzDc65RAklNkLKso2nwyl2xClB2zy7g8Re4EPtEsppk1PkeSR3XaAFK5dKy8.uPQMRFPuS4K5j7mKTw3jgXvFXOJ2vR6gksyk3dEB.CdBf2F4HepY2w3HQzU960k8rtNDXKC43LEyiRx8RAJkyyI8aI7WztNUpWV6HYeFo3f3Adt5sgyQW89bMmXP3R2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4jK4XXj6sKBd2HYXz6XNK9yx6y8stp3e3B5ydMP2uVH0VY8V6QHzqN63u3EjNGsK0R8Q0ysmxeu5z0y6o8lN79gtZupYA4Wuj.xK3w2GOXrUX6f8hJ6hHsCj2JDBe7ds27mpHFbYrB37fz2A6Wa4OmNwqKeF4wAyIsxHZ2oDy.88fn4gWjc7KYw3NnXz3XgM2AY6B8sKr8.mBYHdhx29xHMVY4T7JnzDc65RAklNkLKso2nwyl2xClB2zy7g8Re4EPtEsppk1PkeSR3XaAFK5dKy8.uPQMRFPuS4K5j7mKTw3jgXvFXOJ2vR6gksyk3dEB.CdBf2F4HepY2w3HQzU960k8rtNDXKC43LEyiRx8RAJkyyI8aI7WztNUpWV6HYeFo3f3Adt5sgyQW89bMmXP3R2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4jK4XXj6sKBd2HYXz6XNK9yx6y8stp3e3B5ydMP2uVH0VY8V6QHzqN63u3EjNGsK0R8Q0ysmxeu5z0y6o8lN79gtZupYA4Wuj.xK3w2GOXrUX6f8hJ6hHsCj2JDBe7ds27mpHFbYrB37fz2A6Wa4OmNwqKeF4wAyIsxHZ2oDy.88fn4gWjc7KYw3NnXz3XgM2AY6B8sKr8.mBYHdhx29xHMVY4T7JnzDc65RAklNkLKso2nwyl2xClB2zy7g8Re4EPtEsppk1PkeSR3XaAFK5dKy8.uPQMRFPuS4K5j7mKTw3jgXvFXOJ2vR6gksyk3dEB.CdBf2F4HepY2w2HQzU960kArtNDXKC4ALEyiRx8RBJkyyI8aI5WztNUpWV3HYeFo3f32dt5sgyQWB9bMmXP3R2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4jK4XXj6sKBd2HYXz6XNK9yx6y8stp3e3B5ydMP2uVH0VY8V6QHzqN63u3EjNGsK0R8Q0ysmxeu5z0y6o8lN79gtZupYA4Wuj.xK3w2GOXrUX6f8hJ6hHsCj2JDBe7ds27mpHFbYrB37fz2A6Wa4OmNwqKeF4wAyIsxHZ2oDy.88fn4gWjc7KYw3NnXz3XgM2AY6B8sKr8.mBYHdhx29xHMVY4T7JnzDc65RAklNkLKso2nwyl2xClB2zy7g8Re4EPtEsppk1PkeSR3XaAFK5dKy8.uPQMRFPuS4K5j7mKTw3jgXvFXOJ2vR6gksyk3dEB.CdBf2F4HepY2w2HQzU960kArtNDXKC4ALEyiRx8RBJkyyI8aI5WztNUpWV3HYeFo3f32dt5sgyQWB9bMmXP3R2
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E22 RCRA NonGen / NLRTOP SHELF AUTO BODY 1000131743
Target 10 WILD HORSE RD. SCD982130239
Property HILTON HEAD, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
7

Site 3 of 4 in cluster E

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    2002-03-27 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:
                    TOP SHELF AUTO BODYFacility name:
                    10 WILD HORSE RD.Facility address:
                    HILTON HEAD, SC 29926
                    SCD982130239EPA ID:
                    P O BOX 22675Mailing address:
                    HILTON HEAD, SC 29926
                    TIM  MALEContact:
                    P O BOX 22675Contact address:
                    HILTON HEAD, SC 29926
                    USContact country:
                    803-681-5884Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:

Owner/Operator Summary:
                    OPERNAMEOwner/operator name:
                    OPERSTREETOwner/operator address:
                    OPERCITY, WY 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    404-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

                    MALE TIMOwner/operator name:
                    10 WILD HORSE RD.Owner/operator address:
                    HILTON HEAD, SC 29926
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    999-999-9999Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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F24 RCRCIRCLE K 2705385 U004018083
GWCI1565 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A

< 1/8 HILTON HEAD ISL, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.001 mi.
5 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster F

RCR:
          CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
          1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
          HILTON HEAD ISL, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          Not reportedRegion:
          R600-040-00B-0129Tax Id:
          32.23634Latitude:
          -80.8055Longitude:
          17140Tracking Number:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          02/26/04Reported:
          01/07/14CU-MCL:
          Not reportedUnit Type:

F23 EDR Hist AutoCONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 1021132479
1565 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A

< 1/8 HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.001 mi.
5 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster F

EDR Hist Auto

                                                            Type:Year:    Name:
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2013     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2014     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY

TOP SHELF AUTO BODY  (Continued) 1000131743

                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
                    1989-09-26 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:
                    TOP SHELF AUTO BODYSite name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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F25 LUSTCIRCLE K 2705385 U004291979
UST1565 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A

< 1/8 Financial AssuranceHILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.001 mi.
5 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster F

LUST:
                         CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
                         1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:

CIRCLE K 2705385  (Continued) U004018083

          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedCondtions:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:

SC GWIC:
                                             BLWMBureau:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             17140Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             USTSource:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             YesAssessment:
                                             NoMonitoring:
                                             NoRemediation:
                                             NoSurface Impact:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
          Site ID # 17140. RBCA Classification 3BF1. ConductingRemarks:
          investigation/Risk Assessment.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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CIRCLE K 2705385  (Continued) U004291979

                         1Release Number:
                         17140Facility ID:
                         3Release Status Number:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         01/07/2014NFA Date:
                         CHARLOTTETank Owner City:
                         04/20/2004Confirmed Date:
                         02/26/2004Release Date:
                         6859939EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         3BFSCRBCA Class Number:
                         WIRelease Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         CIRCLE K 2705385Local Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         BRYANTJCUser Name:
                         04/20/2004Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         PPrefix:
                         3Total Score:

LUST:
                         02/26/2004Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5.530Depth to Ground Water:
                         SEGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         04/20/2004Confirmed date:
                         CONOCO PHILLIPSRP Name:
                         12911 N TELECOM PKWY STE 100RP Address:
                         TAMPARP City:
                         FLRP State:
                         33637-0907RP Zip:
                         CLASS3BFSCRBCA Class Code:
                         EBINGER, DAVID JProject Manager:
                         WIRelease Fin Type Code:

UST:
               CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
               1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               17140Facility ID:
               P 17140Permit:
               CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner:
               1100 SITUS CTOwner Address:
               RALEIGH NC 27606Owner City, st, zip:
               800-476-7574Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               12000Capacity:
               Gasoline Super/PremProduct:
               0Calcage:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G26 RCRCIRCLE K 2720430 U004019851
SW 1610 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A
< 1/8 HILTON HEAD ISL, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
5

0.010 mi.
51 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G

RCR:
          CIRCLE K 2720430Name:
          1610 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
          HILTON HEAD ISL, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          Not reportedRegion:
          R600 040 00B 090A 0000Tax Id:
          32.23406Latitude:
          -80.80299Longitude:
          00991Tracking Number:

CIRCLE K 2705385  (Continued) U004291979

               CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
               1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               12000Capacity:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               0Calcage:

               CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
               1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               3Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               12000Capacity:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               0Calcage:

               CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
               1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               4Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               12000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               0Calcage:

SC Financial Assurance 3:
CIRCLE K 2705385Name:
1565 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner Name:
1100 SITUS CTOwner Address:
RALEIGH NC 27606Owner City St Zip:
GuaranteeMechanism:
2/1/2021Date Expired:
4Bill:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G27 LUSTCIRCLE K 2720430 U004273194
SW UST1610 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A
< 1/8 Financial AssuranceHILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
5

0.010 mi.
51 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G

LUST:
                         CIRCLE K 2720430Name:
                         1610 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         00991Facility ID:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         05/01/2007NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         03/03/2004Release Date:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         UTZSTUser Name:
                         03/10/2004Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         3Total Score:

LUST:
                         03/03/2004Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5Depth to Ground Water:
                         WGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         03/10/2004Confirmed date:
                         PANTRY INCRP Name:
                         1801 DOUGLAS DRRP Address:
                         SANFORDRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         27330RP Zip:

CIRCLE K 2720430  (Continued) U004019851

          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          03/03/04Reported:
          02/27/07CU-MCL:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedCondtions:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC6058092.8s  Page 43

CIRCLE K 2720430  (Continued) U004273194

                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         UTZ, SONYAProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

UST:
               CIRCLE K 2720430Name:
               1610 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               00991Facility ID:
               R 00991Permit:
               CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner:
               1100 SITUS CTOwner Address:
               RALEIGH NC 27606Owner City, st, zip:
               800-476-7574Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               5Calcage:

               CIRCLE K 2720430Name:
               1610 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               Gasoline PlusProduct:
               5Calcage:

               CIRCLE K 2720430Name:
               1610 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               3Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               Gasoline Super/PremProduct:
               5Calcage:

SC Financial Assurance 3:
CIRCLE K 2720430Name:
1610 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner Name:
1100 SITUS CTOwner Address:
RALEIGH NC 27606Owner City St Zip:
GuaranteeMechanism:
2/1/2021Date Expired:
3Bill:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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E28 LUSTPARKERS 53 U003630608
NNE UST165 WILLIAM HILTON PKY    N/A
< 1/8 RCRHILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
7

0.010 mi. Financial Assurance
53 ft. GWCISite 4 of 4 in cluster E

LUST:
                         PARKERS 53Name:
                         165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SCCity,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         11733Facility ID:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         PARKER COMPANIESTank Owner Company Name:
                         PARKER COMPANIESTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         01/18/2007NFA Date:
                         SAVANNAHTank Owner City:
                         06/12/2015Confirmed Date:
                         06/14/1993Release Date:
                         120766149EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         3BFSCRBCA Class Number:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         PARKERS 53Local Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         UTZSTUser Name:
                         10/18/1995Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         PPrefix:
                         5Total Score:

LUST:
                         06/14/1993Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5.71Depth to Ground Water:
                         EGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         10/18/1995Confirmed date:
                         LAWTON OIL CO INCRP Name:
                         PO BOX 458RP Address:
                         ESTILLRP City:
                         SCRP State:
                         29918-0458RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         UTZ, SONYAProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

                         PARKERS 53Name:
                         165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SCCity,State,Zip:
                         2Release Number:
                         11733Facility ID:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         PARKER COMPANIESTank Owner Company Name:
                         PARKER COMPANIESTank Owner Last Name:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PARKERS 53  (Continued) U003630608

                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedNFA Date:
                         SAVANNAHTank Owner City:
                         06/12/2015Confirmed Date:
                         05/15/2015Release Date:
                         120766149EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         3BFSCRBCA Class Number:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         PARKERS 53Local Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         LORDWLUser Name:
                         06/12/2015Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         PPrefix:
                         1Total Score:

LUST:
                         06/14/1993Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5.71Depth to Ground Water:
                         EGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         10/18/1995Confirmed date:
                         LAWTON OIL CO INCRP Name:
                         PO BOX 458RP Address:
                         ESTILLRP City:
                         SCRP State:
                         29918-0458RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         UTZ, SONYAProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

UST:
               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               11733Facility ID:
               P 11733Permit:
               PARKER COMPANIESOwner:
               17 W MCDONOUGH STOwner Address:
               SAVANNAH GA 31401Owner City, st, zip:
               912-231-1001Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               5Calcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               10Tank ID:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PARKERS 53  (Continued) U003630608

               Currently in UseStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               Gasoline Super/PremProduct:
               0Calcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               5Calcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               3Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               5Calcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               4Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               4000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               5Calcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               5Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               4000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               5Calcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               6Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               4000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PARKERS 53  (Continued) U003630608

               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               7Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2500Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               8Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2500Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

               PARKERS 53Name:
               165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               9Tank ID:
               Currently in UseStatus:
               12000Capacity:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               0Calcage:

RCR:
          PARKERS 53Name:
          165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
          HILTON HEAD ISL, SC 29926-1207City,State,Zip:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          Not reportedRegion:
          R511 007 000 037BTax Id:
          32.216Latitude:
          -80.74784Longitude:
          11733Tracking Number:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          06/14/93Reported:
          11/01/06CU-MCL:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedCondtions:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:

SC Financial Assurance 3:
PARKERS 53Name:
165 WILLIAM HILTON PKYAddress:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926-1207City,State,Zip:
PARKER COMPANIESOwner Name:
17 W MCDONOUGH STOwner Address:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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H29 RCRPANTRY 917 U003630532
WNW GWCI1553 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A
< 1/8 HILTON HEAD ISL, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.027 mi.
143 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster H

RCR:
          PANTRY 917Name:
          1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
          HILTON HEAD ISL, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          Not reportedRegion:
          R600 040 00b 090A 0000Tax Id:
          32.2366Latitude:

PARKERS 53  (Continued) U003630608

SAVANNAH GA 31401Owner City St Zip:
Self Insurance 280.101Mechanism:
5/1/2020Date Expired:
2Bill:

SC GWIC:
                                             BLWMBureau:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             11733Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             USTSource:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             NoAssessment:
                                             YesMonitoring:
                                             NoRemediation:
                                             NoSurface Impact:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
          Site ID # 11733. RBCA Classification 2BB5. Inactive.Remarks:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PANTRY 917  (Continued) U003630532

          -80.80628Longitude:
          10815Tracking Number:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          06/14/95Reported:
          12/13/07CU-MCL:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedCondtions:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:

SC GWIC:
                                             BLWMBureau:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             10815Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             USTSource:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             NoAssessment:
                                             NoMonitoring:
                                             YesRemediation:
                                             NoSurface Impact:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
          Site ID # 10815. RBCA Classification 3BF7. Approved Monitored NaturalRemarks:
          Attenuation (MNA Awaiti.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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H31 LUSTPANTRY 917 U004291742
WNW UST1553 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A
< 1/8 Financial AssuranceHILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.027 mi.
143 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster H

LUST:
                         PANTRY 917Name:
                         1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         10815Facility ID:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         12/13/2007NFA Date:
                         CHARLOTTETank Owner City:
                         03/03/2014Confirmed Date:
                         06/14/1995Release Date:
                         99654437EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         3BFSCRBCA Class Number:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         PANTRY 917Local Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         MINERRSUser Name:
                         08/01/1996Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         PPrefix:
                         7Total Score:

LUST:
                         06/14/1995Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5Depth to Ground Water:
                         NWGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         08/01/1996Confirmed date:
                         RAYMER BROTHERS OIL CORP Name:
                         PO BOX 327RP Address:

H30 EDR Hist AutoPANTRY INC 1020547492
WNW 1553 FORDING ISLAND RD    N/A
< 1/8 HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  29926

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.027 mi.
143 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster H

EDR Hist Auto

                                                            Type:Year:    Name:
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2007     PANTRY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     PANTRY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2009     PANTRY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2010     PANTRY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     PANTRY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     PANTRY INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     PANTRY INC

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PANTRY 917  (Continued) U004291742

                         TROUTMANRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         28166-0327RP Zip:
                         CLASS3BFSCRBCA Class Code:
                         MINER, READ SProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

                         06/18/2008Release Date:
                         11/06/2008Cleanup Complete Date:
                         5.379Depth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         2Release Number:
                         07/16/2008Confirmed date:
                         PANTRY INCRP Name:
                         1801 DOUGLAS DRRP Address:
                         SANFORDRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         27330RP Zip:
                         CLASS5ASCRBCA Class Code:
                         SHRADER, ART AProject Manager:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:

                         PANTRY 917Name:
                         1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                         2Release Number:
                         10815Facility ID:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         11/06/2008NFA Date:
                         CHARLOTTETank Owner City:
                         03/03/2014Confirmed Date:
                         06/18/2008Release Date:
                         99654437EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         3BFSCRBCA Class Number:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         PANTRY 917Local Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         SHRADEAAUser Name:
                         07/16/2008Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         PPrefix:
                         1Total Score:

LUST:
                         06/14/1995Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5Depth to Ground Water:
                         NWGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         08/01/1996Confirmed date:
                         RAYMER BROTHERS OIL CORP Name:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PANTRY 917  (Continued) U004291742

                         PO BOX 327RP Address:
                         TROUTMANRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         28166-0327RP Zip:
                         CLASS3BFSCRBCA Class Code:
                         MINER, READ SProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

                         06/18/2008Release Date:
                         11/06/2008Cleanup Complete Date:
                         5.379Depth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         2Release Number:
                         07/16/2008Confirmed date:
                         PANTRY INCRP Name:
                         1801 DOUGLAS DRRP Address:
                         SANFORDRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         27330RP Zip:
                         CLASS5ASCRBCA Class Code:
                         SHRADER, ART AProject Manager:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:

                         PANTRY 917Name:
                         1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                         3Release Number:
                         10815Facility ID:
                         1Release Status Number:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Company Name:
                         CIRCLE K STORES INCTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         Not reportedNFA Date:
                         CHARLOTTETank Owner City:
                         03/03/2014Confirmed Date:
                         02/06/2014Release Date:
                         99654437EID:
                         Beaufort EQC OfficeLocal Facility District:
                         3BFSCRBCA Class Number:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:
                         YQualified:
                         USTRelease Source:
                         PANTRY 917Local Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         LORDWLUser Name:
                         03/03/2014Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         PPrefix:
                         3Total Score:

LUST:
                         06/14/1995Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         5Depth to Ground Water:
                         NWGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         08/01/1996Confirmed date:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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PANTRY 917  (Continued) U004291742

                         RAYMER BROTHERS OIL CORP Name:
                         PO BOX 327RP Address:
                         TROUTMANRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         28166-0327RP Zip:
                         CLASS3BFSCRBCA Class Code:
                         MINER, READ SProject Manager:
                         WSRelease Fin Type Code:

                         06/18/2008Release Date:
                         11/06/2008Cleanup Complete Date:
                         5.379Depth to Ground Water:
                         Not reportedGround Water Flow Direction:
                         2Release Number:
                         07/16/2008Confirmed date:
                         PANTRY INCRP Name:
                         1801 DOUGLAS DRRP Address:
                         SANFORDRP City:
                         NCRP State:
                         27330RP Zip:
                         CLASS5ASCRBCA Class Code:
                         SHRADER, ART AProject Manager:
                         W25Release Fin Type Code:

UST:
               PANTRY 917Name:
               1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               10815Facility ID:
               P 10815Permit:
               CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner:
               1100 SITUS CTOwner Address:
               RALEIGH NC 27606Owner City, st, zip:
               800-476-7574Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               8000Capacity:
               Gasoline Super/PremProduct:
               0Calcage:

               PANTRY 917Name:
               1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               8000Capacity:
               Gasoline RULProduct:
               0Calcage:

               PANTRY 917Name:
               1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               3Tank ID:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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32 LUSTHILTON HEAD SECTION SHED U004016996
SW UST6 HUMANE WAY    N/A
< 1/8 RCRHILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
7

0.088 mi. Financial Assurance
465 ft. GWCI

LUST:
                         HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
                         6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29928City,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         01055Facility ID:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         PETROSubstance:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONTank Owner Company Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         03/03/2005NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         12/30/1991Release Date:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         SURBERJDUser Name:
                         03/20/1992Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         3Total Score:

LUST:
                         12/30/1991Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         4Depth to Ground Water:
                         SGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         03/20/1992Confirmed date:
                         SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONRP Name:

PANTRY 917  (Continued) U004291742

               AbandonedStatus:
               8000Capacity:
               Gasoline PlusProduct:
               0Calcage:

SC Financial Assurance 3:
PANTRY 917Name:
1553 FORDING ISLAND RDAddress:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
CIRCLE K STORES INCOwner Name:
1100 SITUS CTOwner Address:
RALEIGH NC 27606Owner City St Zip:
GuaranteeMechanism:
2/1/2021Date Expired:
0Bill:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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HILTON HEAD SECTION SHED  (Continued) U004016996

                         PO BOX 191RP Address:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         SCRP State:
                         29202-0191RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         SURBER, JOHN DProject Manager:
                         DSRelease Fin Type Code:

                         12/30/1991Release Date:
                         Not reportedCleanup Complete Date:
                         4Depth to Ground Water:
                         SGround Water Flow Direction:
                         1Release Number:
                         03/20/1992Confirmed date:
                         SCDOTRP Name:
                         PO BOX 191RP Address:
                         COLUMBIARP City:
                         SCRP State:
                         29202-0191RP Zip:
                         CLASS2BBSCRBCA Class Code:
                         SURBER, JOHN DProject Manager:
                         DSRelease Fin Type Code:

UST:
               HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
               6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               01055Facility ID:
               P 01055Permit:
               SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONOwner:
               PO BOX 191Owner Address:
               COLUMBIA SC 29202-0191Owner City, st, zip:
               803-786-0128Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               20Calcage:

               HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
               6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               2000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               20Calcage:

               HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
               6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               3Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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HILTON HEAD SECTION SHED  (Continued) U004016996

               550Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

               HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
               6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               4Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               0Calcage:

               HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
               6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               5Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               0Calcage:

               HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
               6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               6Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               6000Capacity:
               GasolineProduct:
               15Calcage:

RCR:
          HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
          6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
          HILTON HEAD ISL, SC 29928City,State,Zip:
          Not reportedEntity Responsibility:
          Not reportedRegion:
          R511-007-000-074B-0000Tax Id:
          32.21349Latitude:
          -80.74851Longitude:
          01055Tracking Number:
          Not reportedRegulatory Program:
          12/30/91Reported:
          03/02/05CU-MCL:
          Not reportedUnit Type:
          Not reportedUnit Number/Letter:
          Not reportedArea/Acres:
          Not reportedAffected Media:
          Not reportedSite/Unit:
          Not reportedCondtions:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Response/Corrective Action:
                                      Not reportedAssociated Chemicals Requiring:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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HILTON HEAD SECTION SHED  (Continued) U004016996

SC Financial Assurance 3:
HILTON HEAD SECTION SHEDName:
6 HUMANE WAYAddress:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29928City,State,Zip:
SC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIONOwner Name:
PO BOX 191Owner Address:
COLUMBIA SC 29202-0191Owner City St Zip:
ExemptMechanism:
Not reportedDate Expired:
0Bill:

SC GWIC:
                                             BLWMBureau:
                                             Not reportedEAP ID:
                                             Not reportedSolid Waste Permit #:
                                             Not reportedBureau of Land & Waste Management File #:
                                             01055Permit Number:
                                             Not reportedWPC Permit:
                                             DUSTProgram:
                                             PETROContamination:
                                             TruePetroleum Products:
                                             FalseVolatile Organic Compounds:
                                             FalseMetals:
                                             FalseNitrates or Potential to Nitrate:
                                             FalsePesticides & Herbicides:
                                             FalsePolychlorinated Biphenyls:
                                             FalseBase, Neutral, & Acid Extractables:
                                             FalsePhenols:
                                             FalseRadionuclides Over Max Contaminant Levels:
                                             FalseSources Not In Other Categories:
                                             USTSource:
                                             TrueUnderground Storage Tanks:
                                             FalsePits, Ponds, & Lagoons:
                                             FalseSpills & Leaks:
                                             FalseLandfills:
                                             FalseAboveground Storage Tank:
                                             FalseSpray Irrigation:
                                             FalseSingle-Event Spill:
                                             FalseUnpermitted Disposal:
                                             FalseSeptic Tank/Tile Field:
                                             FalseSubstances Not In Other Categories:
                                             FalseSources of Contamination Undetermined:
                                             NoAssessment:
                                             NoMonitoring:
                                             YesRemediation:
                                             NoSurface Impact:
                                             NoDrinking Water Well Impact:
          Site ID # 01055. RBCA Classification 2BB3. Monitored NaturalRemarks:
          Attenuation.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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I34 USTHILTON HEAD SEAFOOD U003508092
North Financial Assurance139 SQUIRE POPE RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

0.216 mi.
1138 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster I

UST:
               HILTON HEAD SEAFOODName:
               139 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               16943Facility ID:
               N 16943Permit:
               GREGG, EVELYNOwner:
               PO BOX 21486Owner Address:
               HILTON HEAD SC 29925-1486Owner City, st, zip:
               843-342-7101Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               6000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               20Calcage:

               HILTON HEAD SEAFOODName:
               139 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:

               2Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               6000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:
               20Calcage:

SC Financial Assurance 3:
HILTON HEAD SEAFOODName:
139 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:

I33 USTHILTON HEAD SEAFOOD U004257043
North 139 SQUIRE POPE RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

0.216 mi.
1138 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster I

UST:
               HILTON HEAD SEAFOODName:
               139 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               00934Facility ID:
               N 00934Permit:
               BIRD OIL COMPANYOwner:
               300 WOODHAVEN DR APT 3404Owner Address:
               HILTON HEAD ISLAND SC 29928-7516Owner City, st, zip:
               803-785-3451Owner Phone:

               Not reportedTank ID:
               Not reportedStatus:
               Not reportedCapacity:
               Not reportedProduct:
               Not reportedCalcage:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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35 LUSTBENNY HUDSON SEAFOOD U001540227
North UST175 SQUIRE POPE RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 Financial AssuranceHILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC  

Actual:
9 ft.

Focus Map:
6

0.322 mi.
1701 ft.

LUST:
                         BENNY HUDSON SEAFOODName:
                         175 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
                         HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
                         1Release Number:
                         15328Facility ID:
                         Not reportedRelease Status Number:
                         PETROLSubstance:
                         BENNY HUDSON SEAFOODTank Owner Company Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner Last Name:
                         Not reportedTank Owner First name:
                         08/21/2018NFA Date:
                         Not reportedTank Owner City:
                         Not reportedConfirmed Date:
                         12/15/2017Release Date:
                         Not reportedEID:
                         Not reportedLocal Facility District:
                         Not reportedSCRBCA Class Number:
                         Not reportedRelease Fin Type Code:
                         Not reportedQualified:
                         Not reportedRelease Source:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac Last Name:
                         Not reportedLocal Fac First Name:
                         MENDENJEUser Name:
                         12/28/2017Cleanup Initiated Date:
                         Not reportedPrefix:
                         1Total Score:

UST:
               BENNY HUDSON SEAFOODName:
               175 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
               HILTON HEAD ISLANDCity:
               15328Facility ID:
               P 15328Permit:
               BENNY HUDSON SEAFOODOwner:
               175 SQUIRE POPE RDOwner Address:
               HILTON HEAD ISLAND SC 29926Owner City, st, zip:
               843-682-3473Owner Phone:

               1Tank ID:
               AbandonedStatus:
               10000Capacity:
               Diesel fuelProduct:

HILTON HEAD SEAFOOD  (Continued) U003508092

HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29925City,State,Zip:
GREGG, EVELYNOwner Name:
PO BOX 21486Owner Address:
HILTON HEAD SC 29925-1486Owner City St Zip:
NoneMechanism:
Not reportedDate Expired:
0Bill:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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BENNY HUDSON SEAFOOD  (Continued) U001540227

               0Calcage:

SC Financial Assurance 3:
BENNY HUDSON SEAFOODName:
175 SQUIRE POPE RDAddress:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND, SC 29926City,State,Zip:
BENNY HUDSON SEAFOODOwner Name:
175 SQUIRE POPE RDOwner Address:
HILTON HEAD ISLAND SC 29926Owner City St Zip:
Environmental InsuranceMechanism:
6/28/2018Date Expired:
0Bill:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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HILTON HEAD ISLAND S119111081 PINELAND STATION MALL - BUILDING 300 4300 WILLIAM HILTON PKWY 29926 ASBESTOS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND S123162149 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER JARVIS CREEK RTE S-79 SPANISH WELLS RD ASBESTOS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND 1016185488 SPANISH WELLS RD BUSINESS CTR 148D SPANISH WELLS RD 29926 FINDS, ECHO
HILTON HEAD ISLAND S116230873 NEAR SPANISH WELLS RD SPILLS
HILTON HEAD ISLAND U004256108 SC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SPANISH WELLS SPUR SC 789 UST
HILTON HEAD ISLAND U004291222 HILTON HEAD HARBOR RV RESORT & MARINA 43-A JENKINS RD LUST, UST, Financial Assurance
HILTON HEAD 1005856423 HILTON HEAD DISPOSAL COMPOSTING OPERATION GRANT DR ( OFF SPANISH WELLS RD ) 29925 FINDS
BLUFFTON 1008912859 WILLIAM BROTHERS LUMBER CO #0020 1476 FORDING ISLAND RD STE C 29910 FINDS, ECHO
BLUFFTON 1007231088 CIRCLE K 2705385 1565 FORDING ISLAND RD 29910 FINDS
BLUFFTON 1008880363 WILLIAM BROTHERS LUMBER CO #0020 1476 FORDING ISLAND RD STE C 29910 RCRA NonGen / NLR
BLUFFTON 2019250364 3578 FORDING ISLAND RD ERNS

Count: 11 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh6T.ws2JhW25w5AVa82WU62JIt2ORU1wat94SI2dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh6T.ws2JhW35w54Va82WU67JIt3ORU2wat54SIAdri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh62.ws1JhW25w57Va82WU69JIt6ORU5wat94SI9dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh6T.ws2JhW25w57Va83WU64JIt1ORU9wat84SI4dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh6V.ws1JhW15w55Va83WU66JIt7ORU2wat14SI9dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh6V.ws1JhW15w55Va83WU6AJIt2ORU3wat34SI3dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh62.ws1JhW15w56Va89WU66JIt7ORU5wat34SI4dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh62.ws1JhW15w59Va8AWU62JIt3ORU9wat64SIAdri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh62.ws1JhW15w58Va83WU64JIt2ORU1wat94SI9dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh62.ws1JhW15w59Va89WU69JIt1ORU4wat74SI4dri1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292G9h1wGh8wha2UwI1Rha5Swr25aC7zUT4bIg6xRb2Z9k1xGO71hT1fwk6Kh62ew53WaJ3IUf1RI3219G2QGE1jhR7ZwF1mh76dwO9saj1QUfAoIl3LRg0Gal9wSttcrs2x9829GT1Kh63.ws1JhW25w5AVa83WU66JIt1ORU4wat74SI5dri1


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Site Assessment Section Project List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-0835
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Permitted Landfills List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2020
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-734-5165
Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control, GIS Section
Telephone:  803-896-4084
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4350
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Comprehensive Underground Storage Tanks
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 02/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-7957
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank List
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/04/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2004
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4350
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

RCR:  Registry of Conditional Remedies
The Bureau of Land and Waste Management established this Registry to help monitor and maintain sites that have
conditional remedies. A Conditional Remedy is an environmental remedy that includes certain qualifications. These
qualifications are divided into two major categories: Remedies requiring Land Use Controls and Conditional No
Further Actions.
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Date of Government Version: 01/07/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4000
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AUL:  Land Use Controls
The term Land Use Controls or "LUCs" encompass institutional controls, such as those involved in real estate interests,
governmental permitting, zoning, public advisories, deed notices, and other legal restrictions. The term also
includes restrictions on access, whether achieved by means of engineered barriers (e.g., fence or concrete pad)
or by human means (e.g., the presence of security guards). Additionally, the term includes both affirmative
measures to achieve the desired restrictions (e.g., night lighting of an area) and prohibitive directives (e.g.,
restrictions on certain types of wells for the duration of the corrective action). Considered altogether, the
LUCs for a facility will provide a tool for how the property should be used in order to maintain the level of
protectiveness that one or more corrective actions were designed to achieve.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4049
Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Sites participating in the Voluntary Cleanup Program. Once staff and a non-responsible party have agreed upon
an approved scope of work for a site investigation and/or remediation, the party enters into a voluntary cleanup
contract. Staff oversees the cleanup efforts to ensure that activities are performed to our satisfaction. Upon
completion of the negotiated work in the voluntary cleanup contract, the non-responsible party receives State
Superfund liability protection.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4049
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
The Brownfields component of the Voluntary Cleanup Program allows a non-responsible party to acquire a contaminated
property with State Superfund liability protection for existing contamination by agreeing to perform an environmental
assessment and/or remediation.
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Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2019
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4069
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Solid Waste Recycling Facilities
A listing of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/26/2019
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Health & Enviornmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-8985
Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ALLSITES:  Site Assessment & Remediation Public Record Database
The South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control is pleased to have the Public Record for your
review. The purpose of this database is two-fold. First, it will provide to communities another form of notice
of cleanup activity, allowing them to have more information about assessment and cleanup activities in their area
and in the State. Second, it can assist those seeking to redevelop brownfield properties within South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4000
Last EDR Contact: 03/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Sites
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2012
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4288
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL 2:  Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
A listing of clandestine drug lab site locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  South Carolina Law Enforcement Division
Telephone:  803-896-7136
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.
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Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Spill List
Spills and releases of petroleum and hazardous chemicals reported to the Oil & Chemical Emergency Response division.

Date of Government Version: 11/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4111
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SPILLS 80:  SPILLS80 data from FirstSearch
Spills 80 includes those spill and release records available from FirstSearch databases prior to 1990. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded before 1990. Duplicate records that
are already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 80.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2020
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 149

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.
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Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 04/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 01/05/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/07/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 04/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Permiited Airs Facility Listing
A listing of permitted airs facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4279
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos abatement & demolition project list

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3882
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of sites with coal ash ponds.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3964
Last EDR Contact: 03/16/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Database
The Drycleaning Facility Restoration Trust Fund database is used to access, prioritze and cleanup contaminated
registered drycleaning sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3882
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC6058092.8s     Page GR-21

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial assurance information for aolid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources
are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator
of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-896-4067
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Hazardous waste financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3880
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
UST financial assurance information.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/29/2020
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3880
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

GWCI:  Groundwater Contamination Inventory
An inventory of all groundwater contamination cases in the state.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3798
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Waste Water Treatment Facilities Listing
A listing of waste water treatment facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-4300
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Health & Environmental Control
Telephone:  803-898-3799
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
-> Description here.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2020
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  -> Agency name here.
Telephone:  -> Phone here.
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Health and Environmental Control in South Carolina.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Health and Environmental Control
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 04/29/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

TC6058092.8s     Page GR-25

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Child Day Care List
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 803-898-7345

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 803-734-9494

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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SCDOT US 278 Corridor Improvements
Hilton Head Island, SC  29926
 
Inquiry Number: 6058092.8w
May 13, 2020



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29928
PO BOX 6029
ROBERT A ELLISON JR
HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERPWS Name:
SC0720010PWS ID:
49Map ID:

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29925
PO BOX 21264
GLEN MCMANUS
HILTON HEAD PSD # 1PWS Name:
SC0720006PWS ID:
49Map ID:

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29925
PO BOX 21264
HILTON HEAD #1 PSD
HHIU1 BLUE HERONPWS Name:
SC0750006PWS ID:
45Map ID:

NOPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29928
PO BOX 6029
ARNOLD ELLISON
COASTAL UTILITIESPWS Name:
SC0750030PWS ID:
43Map ID:

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29925
PO BOX 21264
GLEN MCMANUS
HILTON HEAD PSD # 1PWS Name:
SC0720006PWS ID:
16Map ID:

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29928
PO BOX 6029
ROBERT A ELLISON JR
HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERPWS Name:
SC0720010PWS ID:
16Map ID:

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29928
PO BOX 1266
JOE PITTS JR
HHIU4 SQUIREGATEPWS Name:
SC0750021PWS ID:
19Map ID:

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

AREA RADON INFORMATION

   32080-C7 SPRING ISLAND, SC
   32080-B7 BLUFFTON, SC
   32080-B6 HILTON HEAD, SC

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP(S)

NOPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29928
145 SQUIRE POPE ROAD
F J SCHILLING
SCHILLING DEVEL BOAT HSEPWS Name:
SC0770906PWS ID:
68Map ID:

NOPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29928
PO BOX 6029
ARNOLD ELLISON
COASTAL UTILITIESPWS Name:
SC0750030PWS ID:
64Map ID:

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
HILTON HEAD,  SC 29925
PO BOX 21264
GLEN MCMANUS
HILTON HEAD PLANTATION UPWS Name:
SC0750028PWS ID:
53Map ID:

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.587 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 24

Federal Area Radon Information for BEAUFORT COUNTY, SC

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for BEAUFORT County:  3 

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.386 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 7

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   29926

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          120Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          120Well Depth:          19840101Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1596Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
4Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          67Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          67Well Depth:          19840101Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1597Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
4Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          82Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 962Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
1Map ID:

Water Well Information:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1825Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
9Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          198Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2303Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
10Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          200Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1826Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
9Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          174Well Depth:          19930402Construction Date:
          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:
          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1330Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
5Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          100Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1726Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
15Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          200Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 635Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
14Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2021Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
13Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          145Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1868Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
16Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          125Well Depth:          19880423Construction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:
          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          WATER LEVEL MEASURED 4-2-88, NOT 4-24-88.Description:
          WellType:          BFT-1461Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
18Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          210Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          210Well Depth:          19790820Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 665Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
19Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          220Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 619Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
16Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          216Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2315Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
16Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          120Well Depth:          1970Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 371Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
21Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          180Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 284Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
22Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          300Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          220Well Depth:          19890530Construction Date:
          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 637Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
26Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          82Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1160Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
22Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          90Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1161Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
24Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          196Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2310Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
22Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          200Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2165Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
30Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          90Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          90Well Depth:
          20060216Construction Date:          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:
          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          03050208HUC:          Data from SCDHEC/SCDNRDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2405Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
31Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          80Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 479Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
30Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          220Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 322Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
39Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          126Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:
          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 779Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
35Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          93Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 922Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
33Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          220Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          220Well Depth:          19760101Construction Date:
          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Ocala LimestoneFormation Type:
          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          LOC. 40’ SO. OF RD.294 & 0.7mi. FROM INTER.278&294Description:
          WellType:          BFT- 651Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
34Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          140Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1748Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
46Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          140Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 663Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
42Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          100Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1184Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
40Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          240Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 616Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
46Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          140Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 662Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
44Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          226Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-2314Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
45Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          215Well Depth:          19790615Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 664Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
45Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          220Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 583Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
50Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          240Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 675Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
49Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          180Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 623Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
48Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          190Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6058092.8w   Page 12 of 69

          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 738Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
53Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          180Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 625Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
54Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          220Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 624Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
51Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          300Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          226Well Depth:          19890606Construction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          FROM SCDNR WATER WELL REPORTDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1869Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
49Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          140Well Depth:
          19871029Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          03050208HUC:          DATA SOURCE:FIELDDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1684Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
57Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          145Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 979Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
56Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          78Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 391Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
55Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          20Well Depth:          19760120Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
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          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 680Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
60Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          125Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 732Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
63Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          150Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 734Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
60Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          195Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 614Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
59Map ID:
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          140Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1744Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
67Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          185Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 733Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
65Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          191Well Hole Depth:          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:
          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          DATA FROM SCDNR: 28KK-i7  FAUCET AT WELLDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 676Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
64Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          120Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
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          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 579Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
69Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          120Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 679Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
72Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          130Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 580Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
69Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          80Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1558Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
69Map ID:
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          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          170Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 609Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
72Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          115Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 578Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
72Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          144Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 808Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
72Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          95Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
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          Not ReportedAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1824Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
88Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          150Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 503Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
86Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          100Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          100Well Depth:          19960618Construction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:
          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          03050208HUC:

          SANTEE NAWQA FLORIDAN AQUIFER SUB-UNIT SURVEY 1998Description:
          WellType:          BFT-2148Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
83Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          96Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1186Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
82Map ID:
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          10Elevation:          BFT-1329Well #:
          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
3Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          58Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1328Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
2Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          140Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Unconfined single aquiferAquifer Type:          Sand DepositsFormation Type:
          Surficial aquifer systemAquifer:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area:          Not ReportedHUC:

          Data from SCDNR 2004 RASA 2004 databaseDescription:
          WellType:          BFT- 639Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
89Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          600Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          595Well Depth:
          19861009Construction Date:          Confined single aquiferAquifer Type:
          Floridan Aquifer SystemFormation Type:          Floridan aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          03050208HUC:          INDIGO RUN PLANTATIONDescription:
          WellType:          BFT-1820Monitor Location:

          USGS South Carolina Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-SCOrganization ID:
88Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:
          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          260Well Depth:          Not ReportedConstruction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Not ReportedFormation Type:
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7Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2167Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
7Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1993Year SWL Measured:
          19Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          107Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          140Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          186Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          UnusedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1330Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
5Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          102Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1327Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
6Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          60Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          UnusedWell Use:
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7Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1332Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
7Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          200Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          8Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-375Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
8Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, C, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          67Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1596Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
7Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          20Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          100Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1597Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
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11Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          20Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          105Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          145Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          11Elevation:          BFT-1824Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
9Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          100Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          198Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2303Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
10Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          550Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          105Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          8Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Fire StationWell Use:
          11Elevation:          BFT-1825Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
9Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1333Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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16Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2230Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
15Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1997Year SWL Measured:
          19Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          1997Year Yield Measured:
          500Yield (g/m):          1997Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          357Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          8Top Casing Diameter:          568Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          IrrigationWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2229Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
15Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-1331Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
12Map ID:

          No record on file. Location approximated.Comments:
          0Year SWL Measured:

          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          60Yield (g/m):          1990Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          75Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          IrrigationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-1989Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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19Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1974Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          110Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          220Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-619Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
16Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          270Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          8Top Casing Diameter:          140Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1462Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
18Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1982Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          125Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1309Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
17Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1955Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          85Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          185Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-733Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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16Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          1000Yield (g/m):          1989Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          24Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          14Top Casing Diameter:          220Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1868Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
16Map ID:

          Drill date estimated.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          1100Yield (g/m):          1970Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          80Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          12Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          IrrigationWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-371Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
21Map ID:

          Drill date estimated.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          CChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          50Yield (g/m):          1970Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-374Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
20Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          250Yield (g/m):          1979Year Completed:
          210Bottom Screen Depth:          143Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          210Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-665Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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27Map ID:

          Cl 13.Comments:          1982Year SWL Measured:
          14Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          60Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          100Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-207Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
25Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          125Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-1461Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
23Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2002Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          85Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          196Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2310Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
22Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2002Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          102Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          216Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2315Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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31Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          80Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          8Elevation:          BFT-479Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
30Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-620Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
29Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-621Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
28Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-618Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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33Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, G, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1998Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          101Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          8Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          200Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          13Elevation:          BFT-2165Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
30Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1971Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          110Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-644Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          2Top Casing Diameter:          60Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-370Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
31Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          2006Year SWL Measured:
          15Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          2006Year Yield Measured:
          100Yield (g/m):          2006Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          75Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          90Completion Depth:
          90Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2469Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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37Map ID:

          Location approximated.Comments:          2001Year SWL Measured:
          14Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          2001Year Yield Measured:
          100Yield (g/m):          2001Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          90Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          105Completion Depth:
          105Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2382Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
36Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1982Year SWL Measured:
          13Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1976Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          84Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          126Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-779Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
35Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1982Year SWL Measured:
          15Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          110Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          220Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-651Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
34Map ID:

          Litho. log. Penetrates aquifer.Comments:
          0Year SWL Measured:

          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1964Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          93Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          7Elevation:          BFT-922Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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40Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1988Year SWL Measured:
          11Static Water Level:          CChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          11Elevation:          BFT-718Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
40Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1963Year SWL Measured:
          17Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1963Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          140Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          240Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-322Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
39Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-622Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
38Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-617Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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45Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-643Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
44Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1984Year SWL Measured:
          18Static Water Level:          PChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          750Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          118Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          16Top Casing Diameter:          190Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          13Elevation:          BFT-677Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
43Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1973Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          98Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          175Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-615Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
41Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          85Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          2Top Casing Diameter:          100Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DestroyedWell Use:
          11Elevation:          BFT-1184Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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44Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1979Year SWL Measured:
          17Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1979Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          140Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          215Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          5Elevation:          BFT-664Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
45Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          115Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          140Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-1748Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
46Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2002Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          100Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          226Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2314Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
45Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-719Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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47Map ID:

          Middle Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2006Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          140Open Hole Casing Depth:          30Bottom Casing Diameter:
          36Top Casing Diameter:          600Completion Depth:
          600Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2479Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
47Map ID:

          Middle Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2006Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          138Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          12Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          513Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2478Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
47Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1971Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          115Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          190Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-616Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
46Map ID:

          No record except for WL measurements and logs.Comments:
          1982Year SWL Measured:

          18Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          150Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-662Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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47Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1973Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          105Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          180Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-623Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
48Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1980Year SWL Measured:
          12Static Water Level:          CChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          1980Year Yield Measured:
          80Yield (g/m):          1980Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          84Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          240Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-675Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
49Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          220Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-583Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
50Map ID:

          Geologists log.Comments:          2006Year SWL Measured:
          18Static Water Level:          PChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, GGeophysical Logs:          2006Year Yield Measured:
          1000Yield (g/m):          2006Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          510Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          20Top Casing Diameter:          600Completion Depth:
          600Well Depth:          Test HoleWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2409Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6058092.8w   Page 35 of 69

49Map ID:

          Middle Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2008Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          518Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          20Top Casing Diameter:          608Completion Depth:
          608Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2483Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
46Map ID:

          Upper Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          160Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          12Top Casing Diameter:          210Completion Depth:
          210Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2484Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
46Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1977Year SWL Measured:
          18Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          100Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          152Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-831Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
44Map ID:

          Upper Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2005Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          140Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          12Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          200Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2480Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6058092.8w   Page 36 of 69

53Map ID:

          Middle Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          2008Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          512Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          20Top Casing Diameter:          599Completion Depth:
          599Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2481Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
52Map ID:

          Upper Floridan.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          150Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          12Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          200Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2482Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
52Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          130Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          220Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-624Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
51Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          1000Yield (g/m):          1989Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          14Top Casing Diameter:          266Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          11Elevation:          BFT-1869Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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56Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-645Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
56Map ID:

          No casing.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1983Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          78Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-391Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
55Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          105Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          180Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-625Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
54Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1982Year SWL Measured:
          20Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, G, C, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          300Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          8Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-738Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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60Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1970Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          150Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-734Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
60Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          115Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          195Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-614Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
59Map ID:

          File missing.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1989Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          2Top Casing Diameter:          77Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Test HoleWell Use:
          18Elevation:          BFT-1967Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
58Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-979Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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63Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1981Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          100Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-680Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
60Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1972Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          100Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-635Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
62Map ID:

          File missing.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          72Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          2Top Casing Diameter:          72Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          20Elevation:          BFT-1962Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
61Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-735Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1992Year SWL Measured:
          15Static Water Level:          PChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          1Driller Logs:
          E, GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1963Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          86Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          196Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-317Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
65Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1919Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          2Top Casing Diameter:          125Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-731Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
60Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          200Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          16Top Casing Diameter:          192Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          UnusedWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-676Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
64Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          125Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-732Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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66Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          105Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          140Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-1744Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
67Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          100Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          105Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          5Elevation:          BFT-1844Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
60Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          15Completion Depth:
          15Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2121Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2120Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, C, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          20Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1588Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
69Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          C, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1984Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          65Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1558Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
69Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1981Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          130Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-580Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
69Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          17Elevation:          BFT-2119Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1977Year SWL Measured:
          12Static Water Level:          CChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          38Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          62Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          98Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          7Elevation:          BFT-823Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
70Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2140Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2141Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-2137Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2118Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
71Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2139Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2138Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2135Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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72Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-2145Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
73Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1981Year SWL Measured:
          18Static Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1981Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          95Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          115Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          UnusedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-579Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
69Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2142Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2143Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          15Completion Depth:
          15Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-2136Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          1977Year SWL Measured:
          12Static Water Level:          CChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          GGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1976Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          144Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          217Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          9Elevation:          BFT-808Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
72Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          7Completion Depth:
          7Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-2144Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Samples at SCGS.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          1981Year Yield Measured:
          40Yield (g/m):          1981Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          100Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          120Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Public SupplyWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-679Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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74Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          15Completion Depth:
          15Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2123Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1979Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          120Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          170Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-609Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
72Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2124Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          12Completion Depth:
          12Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2130Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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76Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          12Completion Depth:
          12Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2132Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          15Completion Depth:
          15Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          14Elevation:          BFT-2122Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          12Completion Depth:
          12Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2129Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
75Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          17Elevation:          BFT-2134Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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79Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          15Completion Depth:
          15Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2116Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
78Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          16Elevation:          BFT-2127Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-2125Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
77Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1972Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          130Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          220Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-637Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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80Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          10Completion Depth:
          10Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2117Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2133Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          10Completion Depth:
          10Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          15Elevation:          BFT-2114Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
78Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          20Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          8Elevation:          BFT-2126Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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84Map ID:

          NAWQA well.Comments:          1996Year SWL Measured:
          18Static Water Level:          CChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          22Yield (g/m):          1996Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          85Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          100Completion Depth:
          100Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2148Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
83Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          15Completion Depth:
          15Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2131Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          18Completion Depth:
          20Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          9Elevation:          BFT-2128Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
81Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          10Completion Depth:
          10Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-2115Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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88Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          1Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          E, G, T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          150Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          316Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          600Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1820Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
88Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Stockyard/LivestockWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-650Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
87Map ID:

          No record.Comments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          Not ReportedOpen Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          0Top Casing Diameter:          0Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-2169Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
85Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1971Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          115Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          3Top Casing Diameter:          200Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          DomesticWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-611Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          G, CGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          95Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          4Top Casing Diameter:          122Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          Not ReportedWell Use:
          0Elevation:          BFT-639Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
89Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          T, FRGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          1986Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          91Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          260Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1822Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:
88Map ID:

          Not ReportedComments:          0Year SWL Measured:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          Not ReportedChemical Analysis:
          0Pump Test Data:          0Driller Logs:
          Not ReportedGeophysical Logs:          0Year Yield Measured:
          0Yield (g/m):          0Year Completed:
          0Bottom Screen Depth:          0Top Screen Depth:
          78Open Hole Casing Depth:          0Bottom Casing Diameter:
          6Top Casing Diameter:          85Completion Depth:
          0Well Depth:          ObservationWell Use:
          10Elevation:          BFT-1836Well #:

          South Carolina Water Well DatabaseDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          disinfectionTrtobjective:          IFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          SQUIRE POPE ROADFacname:
          101TFacid:          SC0720010Pwsid:

          IPwsactivitycode:
          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          PO BOX 1266Contactaddress2:
          JOE PITTSContactaddress1:          803-681-3246Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERContact:
          Local_GovtOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          291Pwssvcconn:
          711Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERPwsname:          SC0720010Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

16Map ID:

          30.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          55.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804510Longitude:          321257Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          101 - 500 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 1266System address:          JOE PITTS JRSystem address:
          HHIU4 SQUIREGATESystem name:          00000112Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          8005Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0750021PWS ID:
          29928PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          PO BOX 1266PWS address:
          OWNERPWS address:          JOE PITTS JRPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0750021PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, postTrtprocess:

          disinfectionTrtobjective:          IFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          SQUIREGATE WELLFacname:
          101TFacid:          SC0750021Pwsid:

          IPwsactivitycode:
          29928Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          PO BOX 1266Contactaddress2:
          JOE PITTSContactaddress1:          843-681-3426Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          Not ReportedContact:
          PrivateOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          43Pwssvcconn:
          112Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HHIU4 SQUIREGATEPwsname:          SC0750021Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

19Map ID:

PWS SUMMARY:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION
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          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          HHP3(B07024)HHR WELL1(G07285)SQUIRE POPEFacname:

          15597Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP2(B07023)HHP WELL 1(G07132)SEABROOKFacname:
          15595Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP7(B07028)HHR WELL 2(G07286)WILD HORSEFacname:
          15593Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP5(B07026)HHP WELL 5(G07181)FRONT GATEFacname:
          15591Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP PLANT 6(B07027)WELL 4(G07135)HOSPTLFacname:
          15589Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          APwsactivitycode:
          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEAD ISLANDContactcity:          Not ReportedContactaddress2:
          PO BOX 21264Contactaddress1:          843-681-5525Contactphone:
          DAVIS, BILLContactorgname:          DAVIS, BILLContact:
          Local_GovtOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          Purch_surface_waterPsource longname:          10879Pwssvcconn:
          23000Retpopsrvd:          ActiveStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)Pwsname:          SC0720006Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

16Map ID:

          0804500Longitude:          321352Latitude:

          0804444Longitude:          321311Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          501 - 1,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 6029System address:          ROBERT A ELLISON JRSystem address:
          HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERSystem name:          00000711Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          8908Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0720010PWS ID:
          29928PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          PO BOX 6029PWS address:
          MANAGERPWS address:          ROBERT A ELLISON JRPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0720010PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, postTrtprocess:
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          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07002) PSD1 WELL 2(G07123)Facname:
          7064Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07001) WELLS(G07122,-396)Facname:
          7063Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          reverse osmosisTrtprocess:          inorganics removalTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07047)RO WELL(G07400)WEST-GATEWFacname:
          16611Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07047)RO WELL(G07400)WEST-GATEWFacname:
          16611Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELL(G07399)GATEWAY DRFacname:
          16609Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          reverse osmosisTrtprocess:          inorganics removalTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELL(G07399)GATEWAY DRFacname:
          16609Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELLS(-398,-399,-400)Facname:
          16607Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          reverse osmosisTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELLS(-398,-399,-400)Facname:

          16607Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP3(B07029)HHP WELL2(G07133)SPRING LAKEFacname:
          15601Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP4(B07025)WH WELL2(G07184)WINDMILLFacname:
          15599Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
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          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          9.0000Latitude seconds:          11Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          20.0000Longitude seconds:
          47Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          27.0000Latitude seconds:          10Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804127Longitude:          321308Latitude:

          0804156Longitude:          321305Latitude:

          0804240Longitude:          321217Latitude:

          0804249Longitude:          321254Latitude:

          Mixed (treated and untreated)Treatment:          10,001 - 50,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 1264System address:          JOE W PITTSSystem address:
          HILTON HEAD PSD # 1System name:          00012032Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          7706Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0720006PWS ID:

          7366Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          BEAUFORTCounty:

          7366Population:
          CHLORAMINESProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          BEAUFORTCounty:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:
          843-681-55Contact zip:          29Contact state:
          SCContact city:          HILTON HEADContact address:
          PO BOX 21264Contact address:          DAVIS, BILLContact:
          24530Retail population served:          CPWS type code:

          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)PWS name:
          29928PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          PO BOX 1266PWS address:
          OWNERPWS address:          JOE W PITTSPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0720006PWS ID:

          12743Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          HILTON HEAD PSD # 1Owner:          29925Zip:
          SCState:          HILTON HEADCity:
          GLEN MCMANUSCare of:          PO BOX 21264Address:
          HILTON HEAD PSD # 1PWS name:          SC0720006PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07004) PSD1 WELL 8(G07378) PALFacname:
          7066Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07003) PSD1 WELL 4(G07125)Facname:
          7065Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:
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          123193Violation end date:          070193Violation start date:
          Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation type:

          LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:          Not ReportedPWS telephone:
          Not ReportedViolation source ID:          9425483Violation ID:

                                                  YesPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:

          Not ReportedAnalysis result:          Not ReportedAnalysis method:
          Not ReportedNumber of samples taken:          Not ReportedNumber of required samples:
          Not ReportedMaximum  contaminant level:          Not ReportedMajor violator:
          Not ReportedViolation awareness date:          006Violation period (months):
          063093Violation end date:          010193Violation start date:

          Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation type:
          LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:          Not ReportedPWS telephone:
          Not ReportedViolation source ID:          9324427Violation ID:

                                                  YesPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:

          Not ReportedCmp edt:
          05/01/2010Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          GWRRule name:          140Rule code:
          Monitoring, Source Water (GWR)Violation name:          34Violation code:
          E. COLIContamination Name:          3014Contamination code:
          2010Violation Year:          SCState:
          SOrig code:          4967206Violation id:

          12/31/2003Cmp edt:
          01/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          Not RegulatedRule name:          500Rule code:
          Monitoring, RegularViolation name:          03Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          SCState:
          SOrig code:          4967204Violation id:

          56.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          51.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          43.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          12.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          45.0000Longitude seconds:
          42Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          45.0000Latitude seconds:          12Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          43.0000Longitude seconds:
          42Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          11.0000Latitude seconds:          12Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          10.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          33.0000Latitude seconds:          11Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          23.0000Longitude seconds:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6058092.8w   Page 59 of 69

          COASTAL UTILITIESPWS name:          SC0750030PWS ID:

          IPwsactivitycode:
          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          PO BOX 21264Contactaddress2:
          HILTON HEAD # PSDContactaddress1:          843-681-5525Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          COASTAL UTILITIESContact:
          Local_GovtOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          355Pwssvcconn:
          780Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          COASTAL UTILITIESPwsname:          SC0750030Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

43Map ID:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement action:

          8/4/2004 0:00:00Enforcement date:          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:
          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:          3Violation type:
          TTHMContaminant:          4967204Violation ID:
          CPWS type code:          24530Population served:

          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)PWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:          State Compliance AchievedEnforcement action:
          1/1/2004 0:00:00Enforcement date:          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:
          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:          3Violation type:
          TTHMContaminant:          4967204Violation ID:
          CPWS type code:          24530Population served:

          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)PWS name:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          07/01/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          06/28/2011Enforcement Action:          2011Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          07/01/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          07/01/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          01/01/2004Enforcement Action:          2004Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967204Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          08/04/2004Enforcement Action:          2004Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967204Violation ID:

          Not ReportedAnalysis result:          Not ReportedAnalysis method:
          Not ReportedNumber of samples taken:          Not ReportedNumber of required samples:
          Not ReportedMaximum  contaminant level:          Not ReportedMajor violator:
          Not ReportedViolation awareness date:          006Violation period (months):
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          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 1266System address:          JOE W PITTSSystem address:
          HHIU1 BLUE HERRONSystem name:          00000186Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          7706Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0750006PWS ID:
          29925PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          PO BOX 1266PWS address:
          OWNERPWS address:          JOE W PITTSPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0750006PWS ID:

          186Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          HHIU1 BLUE HERONOwner:          29925Zip:
          SCState:          HILTON HEADCity:
          HILTON HEAD #1 PSDCare of:          PO BOX 21264Address:
          HHIU1 BLUE HERONPWS name:          SC0750006PWS ID:

          IPwsactivitycode:
          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          PO BOX 21264Contactaddress2:
          HILTON HEAD #1 PSDContactaddress1:          803-681-5525Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          HHIU1 BLUE HERONContact:
          PrivateOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          29Pwssvcconn:
          194Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HHIU1 BLUE HERONPwsname:          SC0750006Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

45Map ID:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          0.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          54.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          19.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804624Longitude:          321300Latitude:

          0804654Longitude:          321319Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          101 - 500 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 6029System address:          ARNOLD ELLISONSystem address:
          COASTAL UTILITIESSystem name:          00000330Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          8503Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0750030PWS ID:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          COMMUNITY SERVICESPWS address:
          MANAGERPWS address:          ARNOLD ELLISONPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0750030PWS ID:

          780Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          COASTAL UTILITIESOwner:          29925Zip:
          SCState:          HILTON HEADCity:
          HILTON HEAD # PSDCare of:          PO BOX 21264Address:
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          15597Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP2(B07023)HHP WELL 1(G07132)SEABROOKFacname:
          15595Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP7(B07028)HHR WELL 2(G07286)WILD HORSEFacname:
          15593Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP5(B07026)HHP WELL 5(G07181)FRONT GATEFacname:
          15591Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP PLANT 6(B07027)WELL 4(G07135)HOSPTLFacname:
          15589Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          APwsactivitycode:
          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEAD ISLANDContactcity:          Not ReportedContactaddress2:
          PO BOX 21264Contactaddress1:          843-681-5525Contactphone:
          DAVIS, BILLContactorgname:          DAVIS, BILLContact:
          Local_GovtOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          Purch_surface_waterPsource longname:          10879Pwssvcconn:
          23000Retpopsrvd:          ActiveStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)Pwsname:          SC0720006Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

49Map ID:

          Not ReportedAnalysis result:          Not ReportedAnalysis method:
          Not ReportedNumber of samples taken:          Not ReportedNumber of required samples:
          Not ReportedMaximum  contaminant level:          Not ReportedMajor violator:
          Not ReportedViolation awareness date:          006Violation period (months):
          123193Violation end date:          070193Violation start date:

          Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation type:
          LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:          Not ReportedPWS telephone:
          Not ReportedViolation source ID:          9425364Violation ID:

                                                  YesPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:

          44.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          17.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804510Longitude:          321257Latitude:

          UntreatedTreatment:          101 - 500 PersonsPopulation served:

          29925System zip:
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          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          HH PSD 1(B07002) PSD1 WELL 2(G07123)Facname:

          7064Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07001) WELLS(G07122,-396)Facname:
          7063Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          reverse osmosisTrtprocess:          inorganics removalTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07047)RO WELL(G07400)WEST-GATEWFacname:
          16611Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07047)RO WELL(G07400)WEST-GATEWFacname:
          16611Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELL(G07399)GATEWAY DRFacname:
          16609Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          reverse osmosisTrtprocess:          inorganics removalTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELL(G07399)GATEWAY DRFacname:
          16609Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          hypochlorination, postTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELLS(-398,-399,-400)Facname:
          16607Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          reverse osmosisTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          RO PROD(B07045)RO WELLS(-398,-399,-400)Facname:

          16607Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP3(B07029)HHP WELL2(G07133)SPRING LAKEFacname:
          15601Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP4(B07025)WH WELL2(G07184)WINDMILLFacname:
          15599Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HHP3(B07024)HHR WELL1(G07285)SQUIRE POPEFacname:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6058092.8w   Page 63 of 69

          20.0000Longitude seconds:
          47Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          27.0000Latitude seconds:          10Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804127Longitude:          321308Latitude:

          0804156Longitude:          321305Latitude:

          0804240Longitude:          321217Latitude:

          0804249Longitude:          321254Latitude:

          Mixed (treated and untreated)Treatment:          10,001 - 50,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 1264System address:          JOE W PITTSSystem address:
          HILTON HEAD PSD # 1System name:          00012032Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          7706Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0720006PWS ID:

          7366Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          BEAUFORTCounty:

          7366Population:
          CHLORAMINESProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          BEAUFORTCounty:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:
          843-681-55Contact zip:          29Contact state:
          SCContact city:          HILTON HEADContact address:
          PO BOX 21264Contact address:          DAVIS, BILLContact:
          24530Retail population served:          CPWS type code:

          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)PWS name:
          29928PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          PO BOX 1266PWS address:
          OWNERPWS address:          JOE W PITTSPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0720006PWS ID:

          12743Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          HILTON HEAD PSD # 1Owner:          29925Zip:
          SCState:          HILTON HEADCity:
          GLEN MCMANUSCare of:          PO BOX 21264Address:
          HILTON HEAD PSD # 1PWS name:          SC0720006PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07004) PSD1 WELL 8(G07378) PALFacname:
          7066Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HH PSD 1(B07003) PSD1 WELL 4(G07125)Facname:
          7065Facid:          SC0720006Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
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          Not ReportedViolation source ID:          9425483Violation ID:

                                                  YesPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:

          Not ReportedAnalysis result:          Not ReportedAnalysis method:
          Not ReportedNumber of samples taken:          Not ReportedNumber of required samples:
          Not ReportedMaximum  contaminant level:          Not ReportedMajor violator:
          Not ReportedViolation awareness date:          006Violation period (months):
          063093Violation end date:          010193Violation start date:

          Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation type:
          LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:          Not ReportedPWS telephone:
          Not ReportedViolation source ID:          9324427Violation ID:

                                                  YesPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:

          Not ReportedCmp edt:
          05/01/2010Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          GWRRule name:          140Rule code:
          Monitoring, Source Water (GWR)Violation name:          34Violation code:
          E. COLIContamination Name:          3014Contamination code:
          2010Violation Year:          SCState:
          SOrig code:          4967206Violation id:

          12/31/2003Cmp edt:
          01/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          Not RegulatedRule name:          500Rule code:
          Monitoring, RegularViolation name:          03Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          SCState:
          SOrig code:          4967204Violation id:

          56.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          51.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          43.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          12.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          45.0000Longitude seconds:
          42Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          45.0000Latitude seconds:          12Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          43.0000Longitude seconds:
          42Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          11.0000Latitude seconds:          12Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          10.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          33.0000Latitude seconds:          11Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          23.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          9.0000Latitude seconds:          11Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:
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          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          PO BOX 1266Contactaddress2:
          JOE PITTSContactaddress1:          803-681-3246Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERContact:
          Local_GovtOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          291Pwssvcconn:
          711Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERPwsname:          SC0720010Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

49Map ID:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          State Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement action:

          8/4/2004 0:00:00Enforcement date:          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:
          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:          3Violation type:
          TTHMContaminant:          4967204Violation ID:
          CPWS type code:          24530Population served:

          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)PWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:          State Compliance AchievedEnforcement action:
          1/1/2004 0:00:00Enforcement date:          12/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:
          1/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:          3Violation type:
          TTHMContaminant:          4967204Violation ID:
          CPWS type code:          24530Population served:

          HILTON HEAD PSD 1 (0720006)PWS name:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          07/01/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          06/28/2011Enforcement Action:          2011Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          07/01/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          07/01/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967206Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          01/01/2004Enforcement Action:          2004Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967204Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          08/04/2004Enforcement Action:          2004Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4967204Violation ID:

          Not ReportedAnalysis result:          Not ReportedAnalysis method:
          Not ReportedNumber of samples taken:          Not ReportedNumber of required samples:
          Not ReportedMaximum  contaminant level:          Not ReportedMajor violator:
          Not ReportedViolation awareness date:          006Violation period (months):
          123193Violation end date:          070193Violation start date:

          Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation type:
          LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:          Not ReportedPWS telephone:
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          GLEN MCMANUSCare of:          PO BOX 21264Address:
          HILTON HEAD PLANTATION UPWS name:          SC0750028PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          HILTON HEAD PLANT UTILFacname:
          7085Facid:          SC0750028Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          HILTON HEAD PLANT UTILFacname:
          7083Facid:          SC0750028Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          HILTON HEAD PLANT UTILFacname:
          7080Facid:          SC0750028Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          HILTON HEAD PLANT UTILFacname:
          7078Facid:          SC0750028Pwsid:

          NPwsactivitycode:
          Not ReportedContactzip:          Not ReportedContactstate:
          Not ReportedContactcity:          Not ReportedContactaddress2:
          Not ReportedContactaddress1:          Not ReportedContactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          Not ReportedContact:
          PrivateOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          Purch_surface_waterPsource longname:          0Pwssvcconn:
          12439Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          HILTON HEAD PLANTATION UPwsname:          SC0750028Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

53Map ID:

          0804500Longitude:          321352Latitude:

          0804444Longitude:          321311Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          501 - 1,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 6029System address:          ROBERT A ELLISON JRSystem address:
          HILTON HEAD RURAL WATERSystem name:          00000711Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          8908Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0720010PWS ID:
          29928PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          PO BOX 6029PWS address:
          MANAGERPWS address:          ROBERT A ELLISON JRPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0720010PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, postTrtprocess:

          disinfectionTrtobjective:          IFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          SQUIRE POPE ROADFacname:
          101TFacid:          SC0720010Pwsid:

          IPwsactivitycode:
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          SOrig code:          4751602Violation id:

          44.0000Longitude seconds:
          43Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          59.0000Latitude seconds:          14Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          6.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          23.0000Latitude seconds:          14Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          30.0000Longitude seconds:
          42Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          13.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          19.0000Longitude seconds:
          43Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          10.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          8.0000Longitude seconds:
          44Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          8.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          21.0000Longitude seconds:
          43Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          12Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804429Longitude:          321407Latitude:

          0804344Longitude:          321500Latitude:

          0804407Longitude:          321302Latitude:

          0804307Longitude:          321316Latitude:

          0804315Longitude:          321300Latitude:

          Mixed (treated and untreated)Treatment:          10,001 - 50,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          29925System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEAD ISLSystem city:
          PO BOX 21307System address:          PATRICK FLYNNSystem address:
          HILTON HEAD PLANTATION USystem name:          00008500Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          7301Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0750028PWS ID:

          11115Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          BEAUFORTCounty:
          29925PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEAD ISLPWS city:          PO BOX 21307PWS address:
          VP/GMPWS address:          PATRICK FLYNNPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0750028PWS ID:

          8817Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          HILTON HEAD PLANTATION UOwner:          29925Zip:
          SCState:          HILTON HEADCity:
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          TreatedTreatment:          101 - 500 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          PO BOX 6029System address:          ARNOLD ELLISONSystem address:
          COASTAL UTILITIESSystem name:          00000330Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          8503Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0750030PWS ID:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          COMMUNITY SERVICESPWS address:
          MANAGERPWS address:          ARNOLD ELLISONPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0750030PWS ID:

          780Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          COASTAL UTILITIESOwner:          29925Zip:
          SCState:          HILTON HEADCity:
          HILTON HEAD # PSDCare of:          PO BOX 21264Address:
          COASTAL UTILITIESPWS name:          SC0750030PWS ID:

          IPwsactivitycode:
          29925Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          PO BOX 21264Contactaddress2:
          HILTON HEAD # PSDContactaddress1:          843-681-5525Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          COASTAL UTILITIESContact:
          Local_GovtOwner:          CWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          355Pwssvcconn:
          780Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          COASTAL UTILITIESPwsname:          SC0750030Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

64Map ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          11/01/2001Enforcement Action:          2002Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4751602Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          11/13/2001Enforcement Action:          2002Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          4751602Violation ID:

          Not ReportedAnalysis result:          Not ReportedAnalysis method:
          Not ReportedNumber of samples taken:          Not ReportedNumber of required samples:
          Not ReportedMaximum  contaminant level:          Not ReportedMajor violator:
          Not ReportedViolation awareness date:          006Violation period (months):
          123193Violation end date:          070193Violation start date:

          Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and CuViolation type:
          LEAD & COPPER RULEContaminant:          Not ReportedPWS telephone:
          Not ReportedViolation source ID:          9425571Violation ID:

                                                  YesPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:

          Not ReportedCmp edt:
          10/01/2001Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          CCRRule name:          420Rule code:
          CCR Inadequate ReportingViolation name:          72Violation code:
          Consumer Confidence RuleContamination Name:          7000Contamination code:
          2001Violation Year:          SCState:
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          0804510Longitude:          321257Latitude:

          UntreatedTreatment:          Under 101 PersonsPopulation served:

          29928System zip:
          SCSystem state:          HILTON HEADSystem city:
          145 SQUIRE POPE ROADSystem address:          F J SCHILLINGSystem address:
          SCHILLING DEVEL BOAT HSESystem name:          00000100Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          8711Date system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          SC0770906PWS ID:
          29928PWS zip:          SCPWS state:
          HILTON HEADPWS city:          145 SQUIRE POPE ROADPWS address:
          OWNERPWS address:          F J SCHILLINGPWS name:
          Distribution FacilityPWS type:          SC0770906PWS ID:

          IPwsactivitycode:
          29928Contactzip:          SCContactstate:
          HILTON HEADContactcity:          145 SQUIRE POPE ROADContactaddress2:
          F SCHILLINGContactaddress1:          843-681-2628Contactphone:
          Not ReportedContactorgname:          Not ReportedContact:
          PrivateOwner:          TNCWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          4Pwssvcconn:
          100Retpopsrvd:          ClosedStatus:
          45013Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          SCStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          SCHILLING DEVEL BOAT HSEPwsname:          SC0770906Pwsid:
          SCState:          04Epa region:

68Map ID:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          0.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          54.0000Longitude seconds:
          46Longitude minutes:          80Longitude degrees:
          19.0000Latitude seconds:          13Latitude minutes:
          32Latitude degrees:          SCState:

          0804624Longitude:          321300Latitude:

          0804654Longitude:          321319Latitude:
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PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

State Wetlands Data: Wetlands Inventory
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 803-734-9494

South Carolina Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  803-734-6440
Water wells in the Coastal Plain counties of South Carolina.

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  864-654-1671
A listing of water wells in the Piedmont (upstate) counties.
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Appendix III – Historical Research Documentation 



The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

SCDOT US 278 Corridor Improvements

SCDOT US 278 Corridor Improvements

Hilton Head Island, SC 29926

Inquiry Number:

May 12, 2020

6058092.7

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



SCDOT US 278 Corridor Improvements

May 20, 2020

Target Property:

Hilton Head Island, SC 29926

Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography

ScaleYear Details Source

1939 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1939 FirstSearch

1951 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1951 USGS

1961 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1961 USGS

1968 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1968 USGS

1971 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1971 USGS

1977 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1977 USGS

1983 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1983 USDA

1994 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1994 USGS/DOQQ

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2006 USGS/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2009 USGS/NAIP

2013 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2013 USGS/NAIP

2017 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2017 USGS/NAIP

6058092.7

2



3

1

2

INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: INDEX



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1939
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1939
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1939
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1951
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1951
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1951
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1961
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1961
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1961
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1968
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1968
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1968
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1971
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1971
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1971
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1977
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1977
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1977
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1983
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1983
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1983
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1994
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1994
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 1994
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 2006
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 2006
SCALE: 1"=1000'



INQUIRY #: 6058092.7
YEAR: 2006
SCALE: 1"=1000'




